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SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED R-20 PER 10-06-2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.
PROJECT ACREAGE:
PARCEL 75, LOT 3
PARCEL 75, LOT 4
PARCEL 255:
" PARCEL 752: 14,998 SF
TOTAL ACREAGE: 52,499 SF
PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWER WILL BE USED WITHIN THIS SITE.
PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILE NUMBERS: F- 11-064, BA-17-029V, WP-17-134, WP-20-123; CONTR.
14-4684-D; CONTR. 71-W; CP S5-6266; ECP-19-033, SDP-18-052.
THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL,
WHICH IS BASED ON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY

7,453 SF
15,015 SF
15,033 SF

. MONUMENTS NUMBERS 17ED AND 17EF WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.

THE BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY HANOVER
LAND SERVICES, INC. ON 8/17/2017. '

THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY IS TAKEN FROM A FIELD RUN SURVEY WITH TWO FOOT CONTOUR
INTERVALS PREPARED BY HANOVER LAND SERVICES, INC. DATED 08/17/2017.

ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES SUCH AS WETLANDS AND FLOODPLAINS, DO NOT EXIST ON-SITE. THERE ARE
NO STEEP SLOPES AND NO CRITICAL HABITAT AREAS. THERE ARE NO'HISTORIC RESOURCES OR
CEMETERIES WITHIN THE PROJECT BOUNDARY. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR
TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WETLANDS,
STREAMS OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, FLOODPLAIN AND FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS,
UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED OR ACTIVITIES HAVE BEEN DETERMINED ESSENTIAL BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. A SIMPLIFIED FOREST STAND DELINEATION HAS BEEN
APPROVED PER ECP-19-033 AND NO FOREST EXIST FOR THIS SITE.

ON FEBRUARY 23, 2018 THE HOWARD COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS HEARING EXAMINER GRANTED CASE
BA-17-029V PERTAINING PARCEL 75 LOT 3, A PETITION FOR VARIANCES TO REDUCE THE 50-FOOT
SETBACK FROM A PUBLIC STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY TO 7.5 AND THE REQUIRED 10-FOOT SIDE LOT LINE |
SETBACK TO 7.5 FEET FOR A NEW SINGLE-FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING IN AN R-20 ZONING DISTRICT.

ON AUGUST 3, 2017 A REQUEST FOR ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE TO SECTION 16.147 OF THE HOWARD
COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, TO FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAN-AND FINAL
PLAT, WAS APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND ZONING SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING
CONDITIONS, REFER TO ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE NUMBER WP-17-134:

e  THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST APPROVAL FROM THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT
REQUIREMENTS IN THIS CASE 1S ONLY A MECHANISM FOR DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND
ZONING TO RECOGNIZE THE PRESENT PROPERTY CONFIGURATION FOR PARCEL NO. 752, LOT 4
0.341 ACRES AS A SEPARATE BUILDING LOT.

e A SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN WILL BE REQUIRED FOR BUILDING A SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING.

THE CONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITY COMPANIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FIVE (8)
WORK NG DAYS BEFORE STARTING WORK SHOWN ON THESE PLANS:

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

BGE (CONTRACTOR SERVICES)

BGE (UNDERGROUND DAMAGE CONTROL)

MISS UTILITY

COLONIAL PIPELINE COMPANY

HOWARD COUNTY, DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS, BUREAU OF UTILITIES

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

AT&T

VERIZON
THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES WITHIN THE PRCJECT BOUNDARY.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY MISS UTILITY AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY
EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.
ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY'S PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAYS, PAVING OR EXISTING UTILITIES WILL BE
CORRECTED AT THE DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT 410-313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF
WORK.
THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP, WIDTH AND LOT AREA AS
REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT. ANY DAMAGE TO THE
COUNTY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE.
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF
HOWARD COUNTY INADDITION TO MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE.
THE PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CURRENT HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS
WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED.
ALL HDPE PIPE SPECIFICATIONS, AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL MEET AASHTO M-252 TYPE S, M-204 TYPE §
AND ASTM D2321, RESPECTIVELY.
SOIL COMPACTION SPECIFICATIONS, REQUIREMENTS, METHODS AND MATERIALS ARE TO BEIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. DRIVEWAY
PAVING TO BE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD P-1 PAVING SECTION. (SEE DETAIL SHEET). GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER TO CONFIRM ACCESSIBILITY OF PROPOSED PAVING SECTION, BASED ON SOIL TEST, PRIOCRTO
CONSTRUCTION.
ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS AND SIGNING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST

410.531.55833
410.850.4620
410.787.9068

800.257.7777

410.795.1390
410.313.4900
410.313.2640
800.252.1133
800.743.0033/410.224.9210

EDITION OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).

22 EXISTING UTILITIES ARE LOCATED BY THE USE OF ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING: ROAD
CONSTRUCTION PLANS, FIELD SURVEYS, PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER PLANS AND OTHER AVAILABLE
RECORD DRAWINGS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF THE EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE
CONTRACTORS INFORMATION. CONTRACTORS SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WELL IN ADVANCE OF
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING
UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. ANY DAMAGE INCURRED DUE TO THE
CONTRACTORS OPERATION SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE.

23. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY WINDOWS,
CHIMNEYS OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NO MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH, MAY NOT PRUTECT MORE THAN 4
FEET INTO ANY SETBACK, PORCH OR DECK, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET
INTO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.

24. DRIVEWAY(S) SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY
NEW DWELLINGS TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING
REQUIREMENTS AT THE DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE:

1) WIDTH - 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE);

2) SURFACE - SIX (6") INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-1/2"
MINIMUM):

3) GEOMETRY - MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND 45-FOOT TURNING RADIUS;

4) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) - CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25-LOADING);

5)  DRAINAGE ELEMENTS - CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT
DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE;

6) MAINTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE

25, FOR DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE DETAILS REFER TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME 1V,
STANDARD DETAIL R-6.06. THIS DETAIL CAN BE FOUND ON SHEET 7, SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL
DETAILS.

26. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS SITE WILL BE MET BY THREE BIORETENTION
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FACILITIES (M-6) ANID THIRTEEN! DRYWELLSUM-%). 6N LOT FACILITIES SHALL BE DWNED ANP
MAINTRINED By THE LuT OWNIER.

27. A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD
COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE DEVELOPER'S/OWNER'S EXPENSE. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY
TRAFFIC DIVISION AT 410.313.5752 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATES.

28. PER SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE, THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO FOREST
CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS. FOR THIS PROJECT, THE REFORESTATION/AFFORESTATION NET TRACT
AREA OBLIGATION IS BASED ON THE HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET AND WILL
BE 0.20 ACRES OR 8,712 SQ FT. THE OBLIGATION HAS BEEN MET BY OFFSITE FOREST RETENTION
OUTSIDE THE 12 DIGIT WATERSHED, AS THERE ARE NO BANKS WITHIN THE WATERSHED. THE MILLERS
MILL PROPERTY, SDP-18-052 HAS BEEN USED. A REDLINE REQUEST WAS SUBMITTED AND APPORVED FOR
THE OFFISTE BANK IN MAY OF 2021.

29. PURSUANT TO SECTION 16.1216, THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, ,
DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS AND THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE OFFICE |
OF COMMUNITY SUSTAINABILITY, CONSIDERED AND APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR VARIANCE WITH
RESPECT TO SECTION 16.1205(a)(3) OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION REGULATIONS. THE PURPOSE IS TO
ALLOW THE REMOVAL OF FOUR (4) SPECIMEN TREES. PURSUANT TO SECTION 16.104, THE DIRECTOR OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING CONSIDERED AND APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR
ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE WITH RESPECT TO SECTION 134(a)(1) OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. THE PURPOSE IS TO PROVIDE A FEE-IN-LIEU FOR SIDEWALK
CONSTRUCTION ALONG ODL FREDERICK ROAD. THE DIRECTORS DELIBERATED AND APPROVED THE
APPLICATION IN A MEETING ON JUNE 24, 2021. APPROVAL OF THESE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCES IS
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

COMPLIANCE WITH THE ATTACHED DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION COMMENTS AND

'SUBJECT TO A FEE-IN-LIEU PAYMENT FOR SIDEWALKS. THE FEE-IN-LIEU WILL BE ASSESSED AND

MUST BE PAID DURING THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN REVIEW PROCESS. o
«  THE REMOVAL OF THE FOUR (4) SPECIMEN TREES WILL REQUIRE THE PLANTING OF EIGHT (8) .

NATIVE SHADE TREES ON SITE. THE TREES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3" DIAMETER AT BREAST

HEIGHT AND SHALL BE SHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPING AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN SHEETS

AS PART OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS. THE TREES WILL BE BONDED ALONG WITH THE

PERIMETER LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS.

30. A FUTURE SIDEWALK PROJECT IS PLANNED FOR THIS SECTION OF ROAD ALONG MARYLAND ROUTE 99.

31. SHC ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE LOCATED AT THE PROPERTY LINE. -

32. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY WILL BE POSTED AS PART OF
THE DPW DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $6,600.00, FOR THE REQUIRED PERIMETER
LANDSCAPING TREES, AND FOR THE EIGHT (8) REQUIRED MITIGATION TREES PER WP-20-123, FOR A
TOTAL OF FOUR (4) EVERGREEN TREES AND TWENTY (20) SHADE TREES. EVERGREEN TREES AT $150.00
EACH, 4 X $150.00 = $600.00, AND SHADE TREES AT $300.00 EACH, 20 X $300.00 = $6,000.00
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STORMWATER MANAGEMENT INFORMATION

LOT/
PARCEL
NUMBER

FACILITY NAME &
NUMBER

PRACTICE
TYPE

PUBLIC [PRI

HOA

VATE| VIAINTAINS

[OT 4,75 | MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITY #1_ M6

NG

LOT 4,75 | MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITY #2 | M-6

NO

MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITY #2 M-6

PARCEL 25

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
NOTES & DESIGN NARRATIVE

BELOWIS A LIST TO DESCRIBE THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQU?REMENTS’AND ACHIEVEMENTS FOR THE
SITE PER THE 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUMES | AND i, AS AMENDED BY THE
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ACT OF 2007.

1.

tL-q.uv
DATE

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION Ny
REVISIGN TG THE HOUSES, DEYWELLS, GRADING, DRNEWAYSANPSH CEWHC
CNPARCELTS LOT 4, PARCEL 255, AND PARCEL mova) OF THEHOUSE

N\

02 s }2022

Iltely
DATE

TEMPLATES, REVISIsNTOTHE SITE ANALYSIS nm\ CHART ANDTHE SHEET

CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENTﬁs INDEX AND GEMERAL NOTES 22 £ 2. REVISE  TOTHL SHEET NUMBER

NO. DESCRIPTION

[2-1F K]

DATE

DIRECTOR DATE

REVISIONS

ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREAS HAVE BEEN AVOIDED WHERE POSSIBLE. THE SITE WAS DESIGNED TO
DISTURE AREAS OF STEEP SLOPES ONLY WHEN NECESSARY. THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE AND ALL
DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY IS OVER 140" AWAY FROM THE 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN ON-SITE. NO STREAMS OR
WETLANDS EXIST ON-SITE AND'NO FOREST EXIST WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA.

TO THE GREATEST EXTENT PRACTICABLE THE NATURAL FLOW PATTERNS OF THE SITE HAVE BEEN MAINTAINED.
IMPERVIOUS AREAS HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY POSITIONING THE BUILDING AS CLOSE TO THE STREET AS THE
SETBACKS AND GRADES ALLOW.

A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, SILT FENCES, AND SUPER SILT FENCES ARE USED AS SEDIMENT AND
EROSION CONTROL MEASURES.

THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT CBLIGATIONS FOR THESE PARCELS WILL BE MET BY THE USE OF DRYWALLS
(M-5) AND MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITIES (:6).

ACCORDING TO THE DEFINITION IN THE HOWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION MANUAL, JUNE 1999, NOFOREST
EXISTS ON THIS SITE.
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SITE ANALYSIS DATA SHEET|

ENVIRONMENTAL AREA

SIZE OR USE

TOTAL PROJECT AREA

1.2062 AC +

ROW TOBE DEDICATED

N/A

PROPOSED PROJECT AREA

1.2810AC %

LIMIT OF DISTURBANGE

12370 AC £

GREEN OPEN AREA (LAWN)

0.8%515 ACE

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA

0.3i%1 Ac £

PROPOSED SITE USES

SINGLE-FAMILY
DETACHED DWELLING

WETLANDS

OAC

WETLAND BUFFERS

OACE

FLOODPLAINS

OAC %

FLOODPLAIN BUFFERS

GACz

EXISTING FOREST

OAC %

SLOPES 15%-24.9%"

0.0989AC £

SLOPES GREATER THAN 25%

00000 AC

ER

S

0.1240 AC + (1

1. .SOiL INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM THE

UNITED STATES DEPARTNMENT OF AGRICULTURE;
NATURAL RESOQURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE;

WEB SOIL SURVEY.
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HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND ADC MAP 20 GRID E4

BENCHMARKS

NUMBER | NORTHING | EASTING

ELEVATION

DESCRIPTION

17ED 594,314.858

1,357,380.943

478.273

56.3' EAST OF LIGHT POLE IN PARKING WES
OF MT HEBRON HS ENTRANCE, 9.6 SOUTH
OF LIGHT POLE IN-MEDIAN OPPOSITE OF HS |

ENTRANCE '

17EF 594,243.880

1,358,578.648

473651

NE SIDE OF ROUTE 99 2..6' FROM ED OF
PAVEMENT. 86' NE OF BGE POLE 213287

ADDRESS CHART

PARCEL

STREET ADDRESS

75,LOT3

9345 OLD' FREDERICK ROAD

75,LOT 4

9343 OLD FREDERICK ROAD

255

9339 OLD FREDERICK ROAD

752

AN

9329 OLD FREDERICK ROAD

HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILSWITHA
SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE

SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR'K'

GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER

THAN 5 PERCENT.

TWO (2) PARKING SPACES ARE REQUIRED PER
DWELLING AND TWO (2) HAVE BEEN PROVIDED

FOREACH.

AN

PAVING SECTIONS

NO.

BEC.

CALIFORMA BEARING RATIO(CBR)
ROADAND STREET

3TO <5{5 TO<7 27

3TO <5{5 To<n 27

FICATION
CLASSIFICA PAVEMENT MATERIAL (INCHES)

MINHMA WITH GAB

HMA WITH
CONSTANT GAB

Py

HMA SUPERPAVE FINAL SURFACE
, 9:5 MM, PG 6422, LEVEL 1 (ESAL)
PARKING BAYS:

15 1.5 1.5

1.5 15 15

RESIDENTIAL AND
NON-RESIDENTIAL
PARKING DRIVE AISLES:

A SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE
SURFACE (NA)

N/A NIA N/A

N/A N/A NIA

RESIDENTIAL AND
NON-RESIDENTIAL
WITH NOMORE
THAN 2 HEAVY

HMA SUPERPAVE BASE
19.0 MM, PG 64-22 LEVEL 1{ESAL)

20 20 20

35 3.0 25

TRUCKS PER DAY
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE {GAB)

8.5 70 80

4.0 40 4.0

NOTES

HEAVY TRUCKS ARE DEFINED AS THOSE WITH SIX (6) WHEELS OR
MORE INCLUDING GARBAGE TRUCKS.

HMA SUPERPAVE LAYERS SHALL BE PLACED INAPPROPRIATE
COMPACTED LIFT THICKNESS; 19.0 MM BASE {2.0" MIN TO 4.0"MAX),
12:5 M SURFACE (1:5" MIN TO 3.0" MAX), AND- 9.5 MM SURFACE (1.0"
MINTO 2.0" MAX)

GRADED AGGREGATE BASE [GAB) TO BE PLACED AND COMPACTED
IN:6" A COMPACTED THICKNESS LAYERS.

THE INTERMEDIATE SURFACE COURSE LAYERMUST BE PLACED
WITHIN 2 WEEKS OF PLACEMENT OF BASE COURSE, ANDIS
REQUIRED PRIOR TO SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION INSPECTION AND
BOND REDUCTION.

INLIEU OF PLACING THE INTERMEDIATE SURFACE C(}HRSE LAYER
FOR COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL ENTRANCE APRONS WITHIN THE
COUNTY RIGHT-OF WAY WHERE AUXILIARY LANES ARE NOT
REQUIRED, THE THICKNESS OF THE INTERMEDIATE PAVEMENT
LAYER CAN BE ADDED TO THE REQUIRED THICKNESS OF THE BASE
ASPHALT LAYER.

THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW THE PAVING SECTION,

ROAD CLASSIFICATION AND CBR VALUE FOR EACH ROADWAY

PERMIT INFORMATION CHART

PROJECT NAME
KEIM PROPERTY

PARCEL #
75LOT 3, 75 LOT 4, 255, 752

SECTION
NiA

LIBER/FOLIO GRID #

ZONING

“TAX MAP # | ELECT. DIS. CENSUS TRACT

17881/197
178881122 16
178881127

R-20

17 2ND

602100.00

WATER CODE
CONTRACT 4684-D

CONTRACT 71-W

SEWER CODE
CONTRACT 14-4684-D

i1
181

1 HMA SUPERPAVE
FINAL SURFACE

HMA SUPERPAVE
INTERMEDIATE SURFACE

HMA SUPERPAVE BASE

GRADED AGGREGATE BAS
(GAB)

E\AHFD HOMES, LLL

ITCHIE HIGHWRY STE 306

kg *tw‘ MO 2|on

“H’»bﬁ@é. (A

SHEET INDEX

SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION

1 : COVER SHEET

2 RENISED  GRADING PLAN

3 GRADING PLAN

4 REVISED SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN

5 SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN

6 'SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL NOTES

7 SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTQOL DETAILS

REVIS ED  CULVERT DRAINAGE AREA MAP FOR PARCEL 76 AND 752

9 REVISED SToRM Bl ARl STOEMWRTER M RGEMERIT DERINKEE APER

10 : gg\; 1S . STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PROFILES

11 Rewséb  STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PROFILE, NOTES & DETAILS

12 , TRENCH DRAIN SCHEDULE AND DETAILS

13 \Zewseb ~ FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN

PEVISED LANDSCAPING PLAN

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES

LOT/
PARCEL
NUMBER

FACILITY NAME &
NUMBER

PRACTICE

TYPE PUBLIC

PRIVATE

PRIVATE,
JOINTLY
MAINTAINS

LOT 3,75 DRYWELL-A M5 -

NO

LOT 3,75 DRYWELL-B M-5 -

NO

LOT 3,75 DRYWELL-C M-5 T

NO

LOT4,75 | MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITY #1 -6 -

YES

LOT 4,75 | MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITY #2 M6 -

YES

LOT 4,75 DRYWELL-A M5 -

NOC

LOT 4,75 DRYWELL-B M-5 -

NO

LOT 4,75 DRYWELL-C =5 -

NO

PARCEL 255 ’ MiCRO—BiORETENTSON FACILITY #3. M-6 -

NO

PARCEL 255 DRYWELL-A M-5 -

NO

PARCEL 755 DRYWELL-B

NO

PARCEL 255 | DRYWELL-C

NO

PARCEL 752 DRYWELL-A

NO

PARCEL 752 DRYWELL:-B

NO

PARCEL 752 DRYWELL-C

NO

DRYWELL-D

PARCEL 752

SR PGP b DD S P dDat PPl P g b R B R D By D

NO

COVER SHEET
KEIM PROPERTY

| TAX MAP 17 GRID 16
: ZND ELECT @N Q STRICT

” | : ZONED: R-20 SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED

PARCELS 75 (LOTS 3 & 4), 255 & 752
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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....... ENGINEERING
GrROUP, LLC

E f‘f 16(}95 Frederick Road, 2nd Floor

| “Woodbine, Maryland 21797

| Phone: 443.325.5076

1 Fax:410.696.2022

Email: info@sillengineering.com
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SOILS LEGEND

SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP 'K FACTOR
GgB GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B 0:37

’ GmB

NOTES:

GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES

0.55

1) SOIL INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE; NATURAL
RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE; WEB SOIL SURVEY.

2) HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE SOILS WITH
A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR 'K' GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT.
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SOILS LEGEND

SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP 'K'FACTOR
GgB GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES 037
| GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES 0.55

’ GmB

NOTES:
1) SOIL INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE; NATURAL

RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE; WEB SOIL SURVEY.
2) HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE SOILS WITH
A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR 'K' GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT.
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TABLE B.1: TEMPORARY SEEDING FOR SITE STABILIZATION

COOL SEA RASSES

EEDING RATE
PLANT SPECIES SEEDING

DEPTH

LB/AC | LBMOOOFT?

SEEDING | RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATES BY PLANT HARDINESS ZONE

(INCHES)

7a&7b

ANNUAL RYEGRASS MARCH 15 TO MAY 31; MARCH 1 TO MAY 15 FEB 15 TO APR 30;

(LOLIUM PERENNE SSP. MULTIFLORUM) 40 1.0 0.5 AUG 1 TO SEP 30 AUG 1 TO OCT 15 AUG 15 TO NOV 30

MARCH 15 TO MAY 31; MARCH 1 TO MAY 15; FEB 15 TO APR 30;

BARLEY (HORDEUM VULGARE) 9 22 10 AUG 1 TO SEP 30 AUG 1T0 OCT 15 AUG 15 TO NOV 30

MARCH 15 TO MAY 31; MARCH 1 TO MAY 15; FEB 15 TO APR 30;

) 1. ‘ ; :

OATS (AVENA SATIVA) 72 1.7 0 AUG 1TO SEP 30 AUG 1TO OCT 15 AUG 15 TO NOV 30

MARCH 15 TO MAY 31; MARCH 1 TO MAY 15; FEB 15 TO APR 30;

7 : . ; ;

WHEAT(TR!T!CUMAES VUM 120 2.8 1.0 AUG 17O SEP 38 AUG 1 TO OCT 15 AUG 15 TO NOV 30

MARCH 15 TO MAY 31; MARCH 1 TO MAY 15; FEB 15 TO APR 30;

. 1 - * i

CEREAL RYE (SECALE CEREALE) 112 2.8 0 AUG. 170 OCT 31 NG 1 TO NOV 15 AUG 15 TO.DEC 15
WARNSE GRASSES

FOXTAIL MILLET (SETARIA ITALICA) 30 0.7 0.5 JUN1 TO JUL 31 MAY 16 TO JUL 31 MAY 1 TO AUG 14

PEARL MILLET (PENNISETUM GLAUCUM) 20 05 0.5 JUN 1 TO JuL 31 MAY 16 TO JUL 31 MAY 1 TO AUG 14

FERTILIZER RATE (10-0-20): 436 LB/AC (10LB/1000SF) LIME RATE: 2 TONS/AC (90LB/1000SF)

NOTES:

1.

SEEDING RATES FOR THE WARM-SEASON GRASSES ARE IN POUNDS OF PURE LIVE SEED (PLS). ACTUAL PLANTING RATES SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO
REFLECT PERCENT SEED GERMINATION AND PURITY, AS TESTED. ADJUSTMENTS ARE USUALLY NOT NEEDED FOR THE COOL-SEASON GRASSES.
SEEDING RATES LISTED ABOVE ARE FOR TEMPORARY SEEDINGS, WHEN PLANTED ALONE. WHEN PLANTED AS A NURSE CROP WITH PERMANENT SEED
MIXES, USE 1/3 OF THE SEEDING RATE LISTED ABOVE FOR BARLEY, OATS, AND WHEAT. FOR SMALLER-SEEDED GRASSES (ANNUAL RYEGRASS, PEARL
MILLET, FOXTAIL MILLET), DO NOT EXCEED MORE THAN 5% (BY WEIGHT) OF THE OVERALL PERMANENT SEEDING MiX. CEREAL RYE GENERALLY SHOULD
NOT BE USED AS A NURSE CROP, UNLESS PLANTING WILL OCCUR IN VERY LATE FALL BEYOND THE SEEDING DATES FOR OTHER TEMPORARY SEEDINGS.
CEREAL RYE HAS ALLELOPATHIC PROPERTIES THAT INHIBIT THE GERMINATION AND GROWTH OF OTHER PLANTS. IF IT MUST BE USED AS A NURSE

CROP, SEED AT 1/3 OF THE RATE LISTED ABOVE. OATS ARE THE RECOMMENDED NURSE CROP FOR WARNM-SEASON GRASSES.

THE BOUNDARIES OF THE ZONE.

FOR SANDY SOILS, PLANT SEEDS AT TWICE THE DEPTH LISTED ABOVE.
THE PLANTING DATES LISTED ARE AVERAGES FOR EACH ZONE AND MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT TO REFLECT LOCAL CONDITIONS, ESPECIALLY NEAR

TABLE B.5: RECOMMENDED PLANTING DATES FOR PERMANENT COVER IN MARYLAND

TYPE OF PLANT MATERIAL

PLANT HARDINESS ZONES

5b & 6a

8b 7a&7b

SEEDS- COOL-SEASON GRASSES
(INCLUDES MIXES WITH FORBS AND/OR LEGUMES)

MAR 15 TO MAY 31
AUG 1 TO SEP 30

MAR 1 TO'MAY 15
AUG1TOOCT 15

FEB 15 TOAPR 30
AUG 13 TO OCT 31
NOV 1 TO NOV 30e

SEEDS- WARM-SEASON/ COOL-SEASON GRASS MIXES
(INCLUDES MIXES WITH FORBS AND/OR LEGUMES)

MAR 15 TO MAY 31es
JUN 1TO JUN 15*

MAR 1 TO MAY 154
MAY 16 TO JUN 15%

FEB 15 TO APR 30+
MAY 1 TO MAY 31*

SOD - COOL-SEASON

* MAR 15 TO MAY 31

JUN 1 TO AUG 31*
SEP 1 TONOV %0

MAR 1 TO MAY 15
MAY 16 TO SEP 14*
SEP 15 TO NOV 15%;

FEB 15 TO APR 30
MAY 1 TO SEP 30*
OCT 1 TODEC 1"

UN-ROOTED WOODY MATERIALS; BARE-ROOT PLANTS;
BULBS, RHIZOMES, CORMS AND TUBERS ?

MARCH 15 TO MAY 31
JUN 1 TO JUN 30*

~ MAY 16 TO JUN 30*

MARCH 1 TOMAY 15

FEB 15 TO APR 30
MAY 1 TO JUN 307

CONTAINERIZED STOCK; BALLED-AND-BURLAPPED STOCK

MAR 15 TO-MAY 31
JUN1 TO JUN 30
SEP 1 TO NOV 15"

MAR 1 TOMAY 15
MAY 16 TO JUN 30*
SEP 15 TO NOV 30z

FEB 15 TO APR 30
MAY 1 TO JUN 30*
OCT 1 TODEC 15

STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION

TO STABILIZE DISTURBED SOILS WITH VEGETATION FOR UP TO 6 MONTHS.
PURPOSE
TO USE FAST GROWING VEGETATION THAT PROVIDES COVER ON DISTURBED SOILS.

©

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES:

EXPOSED SOILS WHERE GROUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR A PERIOD OF 6 MONTHS OR LESS. FOR
LONGER DURATION OF TIME, PERMANENT STABILIZATION PRACTICES ARE REQUIRED.

CRITERIA

SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR SEED MIXTURES LISTED IN TABLE B.1 FOR THE

APPROPRIATE PLANT HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3), AND ENTER THEM IN THE TEMPORARY
SEEDING SUMMARY BELOW ALONG WITH APPLICATION RATES, SEEDING DATES AND SEEDING DEPTHS.
IF THIS SUMMARY IS NOT PUT ON THE PLAN AND COMPLETED, THEN TABLE B.1 PLUS FERTILIZER AND

LIME RATES MUST BE PUT ON THE PLAN.

FOR SITES HAVING SOIL TESTS PERFORMED, USE AND SHOW THE RECOMMENDED RATES BY THE

TESTING AGENCY. SOIL TESTS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING.

WHEN STABILIZATION IS REQUIRED OUTSIDE OF A SEEDING SEASON, APPLY SEED AND MULCH OR

STRAW MULCH ALONE AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION B-4-3.A.1.B AND MAINTAIN'UNTIL THE NEXT SEEDING

SEASON.
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STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR PERMANENT STABILIZATION
TO STABILIZE DISTURBED SOILS WITH PERMANENT VEGETATION.

PURPOSE
e TOUSE LONG-LIVED PERENNIAL GRASSES AND LEGUMES TO ESTABLISH PERMANENT GROUND COVER
ON DISTURBED SOILS.

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES

e EXPOSED SOILS WHERE GROUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR 6 MONTHS OR MORE.

CRITERIA

A. SEED MIXTURES

1. GENERAL USE
A. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR MIXTURES LISTED IN TABLE B3 FORTHE
APPROPRIATE PLANT
HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3) AND BASED ON THE SITE CONDITION OR PURPOSE
FOUND ON TABLE
B.2. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), APPLICATION RATES, AND SEEDING DATES INTHE
PERMANENT SEEDING
SUMMARY. THE SUMMARY IS TO BE PLACED ON THE PLAN.
B. ADDITIONAL PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONAL SITES SUCH AS SHORELINES,
STREAM BANKS, OR
DUNES-OR FOR SPECIAL PURPOSES SUCH AS WILDLIFE OR AESTHETIC TREATMENT MAY BE
FOUND IN USDA-NRCS TECHNICAL FIELD OFFICE GUIDE, SECTION 342 - CRITICAL AREA
PLANTING.
C. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREA OVER 5 ACRES, USE AND SHOW THE RATES
RECOMMENDED BY THE SOIL
TESTING AGENCY.
D. FOR AREAS RECEIVING LOW MAINTENANCE, APPLY UREA FORM FERTILIZER (46-0-0)AT 3 %
POUNDS PER
1000 SQUARE FEET (150 POUNDS PER ACRE) AT THE TIME OF SEEDING IN ADDITION TO THE
SOIL AMENDMENTS
SHOWN IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY .
2. TURFGRASS MIXTURES
A. AREAS WHERE TURFGRASS MAY BE DESIRED INCLUDE LAWNS, PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS, AND
COMMERCIAL SITES
WHICH WILL RECEIVE A MEDIUM TO HIGH LEVEL OF MAINTENANCE.
B. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR MIXTURES LISTED BELOW BASED ON THE SITE
CONDITIONS OR
PURPOSE. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), APPLICATION RATES, AND SEEDING DATES IN THE
PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY. THE SUMMARY 1S TO'BE PLACED ON THE PLAN.
1. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS THAT RECEIVE
INTENSIVE MANAGEMENT. IRRIGATION REQUIRED IN THE AREAS OF CENTRAL
MARYLAND AND EASTERN SHORE: RECOMMENDED CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS
CULTIVATORS SEEDING RATE: 1.5 TO2.0 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. CHOOSE A
MINIMUM OF THREE KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVATORS WITH EACH RANGING
FROM 10 TO 35 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE BY WEIGHT.
I KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/PERENNIAL RYE: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN FULL SUN
AREAS WHERE B.22 RAPID ESTABLISHMENT IS'NECESSARY AND WHEN TURF WILL
RECEIVE MEDIUM TO INTENSIVE MANAGEMENT. CERTIFIED PERENNIAL RYEGRASS
CULTIVATORS/CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS SEEDING RATE: 2 POUNDS MIXTURE
PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. CHOOSE A MINIMUM OF THREE KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS
CULTIVATORS WITH EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE
BY WEIGHT.

. TALL RESCUE/KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUNMIXTURE: FOR USE IN DROUGHT
PRONE AREAS AND/OR FOR AREAS RECEIVING LOW TO MEDIUM MANAGEMENT IN FULL
SUN TO MEDIUM SHADE.

RECOMMENDED MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTIFIED TALL RESCUE CULTIVATORS €5 TO 100
PERCENT, CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVATORS 0 TO 5 PERCENT. SEEDING
RATE: 5 TO 8 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. ONE OR MORE CULTIVATCORS MAY BE
BLENDED.
V. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/FINE RESCUE: SHADE MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS WITH
SHADE IN BLUEGRASS LAWNS. FOR ESTABLISHMENT IN HIGH QUALITY, INTENSIVELY
MANAGED TURF AREA. MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS
CULTIVATORS 30 TO 40 PERCENT AND CERTIFIED FINE RESCUE AND 60 TO 70 PERCENT.
SEEDING RATE: 1% TO 3 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET.
NOTES: SELECT TURFGRASS VARIETIES FROM THOSE LISTED IN THE MOST
CURRENT UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND PUBLICATION, AGRONOMY MEMO #77,
"TURFGRASS CULTIVATOR RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MARYLAND" CHOOSE
CERTIFIED MATERIAL. CERTIFIED MATERIAL IS THE BEST GUARANTEE OF
CULTIVATOR PURITY. THE CERTIFICATION PROGRAM OF THE MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TURF AND SEED SECTION, PROVIDES A RELIABLE
MEANS OF CONSUMER PROTECTION AND ASSURES A PURE GENETIC LINE

C. IDEAL TIMES OF SEEDING FOR TURF GRASS MIXTURES:

WESTERN MD: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 1, AUGUST 1 TO CCTOBER 1 (HARDINESS ZONES: 5B, 6A)
CENTRAL MD: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15 (HARDINESS ZONE: 6B)
SOUTHERN MD, EASTERN SHORE: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15
{(HARDINESS ZONES: 7A, 7B)

D. TiLL AREAS TO RECEIVE SEED BY DISKING OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS TO ADEPTH OF 2
TO 4 INCHES, LEVEL AND RAKE THE AREAS TO PREPARE A PROPER SEEDBED. REMOVE
STONES AND DEBRIS OVER 1% INCHES IN DIAMETER. THE RESULTING SEEDBED MUST BE IN
SUCH CONDITION THAT FUTURE MOWING OF GRASSES WILL POSE NO DIFFICULTY.

E. IF SOIL MOISTURE 1S DEFICIENT, SUPPLY NEW SEEDINGS WITH ADEQUATE WATER FOR PLANT
GROWTH (% TO 1 INCH EVERY 3 TO 4 DAYS DEPENDING ON SOIL TEXTURE) UNTIL THEY ARE
FIRMLY ESTABLISHED. THIS IS ESPECIALLY TRUE WHEN SEEDINGS ARE MADE LATE IN THE
PLANTING SEASON, IN ABNORMALLY DRY OR HOT SEASONS, OR ON ADVERSE SITES.

B. SOD: TO PROVIDE-QUICK COVER ON DISTURBED AREAS {2:1 GRADE OR FLATTER).

1. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS '

A. CLASS OF TURFGRASS SOD MUST BE MARYLAND STATE CERTIFIED. SOD LABELS MUST BE
MADE AVAILABLE TO THE JOB FOREMAN AND INSPECTOR.

B. SOD MUST BE MACHINE CUT AT A UNIFORM SOIL THICKNESS OF % INCH, PLUS OR MINUS %
INCH, AT THE TIME OF CUTTING. MEASUREMENT FOR THICKNESS MUST EXCLUDE TOP
GROWTH AND THATCH. BROKEN PADS AND TORN OR UNEVEN ENDS WILL NOT BE
ACCEPTABLE.

C. STANDARD SIZE SECTIONS OF SOD MUST. BE STRONG ENOUGH TO SUPPORT THEIR OWN
WEIGHT AND RETAIN THEIR
SIZE AND SHAPE WHEN SUSPENDED VERTICALLY WITH A FIRM GRASP ON THE UPPER 10
PERCENT OF THE SECTION.

D. SOD MUST NOT BE HARVESTED OR TRANSPLANTED WHEN MOISTURE CONTENT (EXCESSIVELY
DRY OR'WET) MAY ADVERSELY AFFECT ITS SURVIVAL.

E. SODMUST BE HARVESTED, DELIVERED, AND INSTALLED WITHIN A PERIOD OF 36 HOURS. SOD
NOT TRANSPLANTED WITHIN THIS PERIOD MUST BE APPROVED BY AN AGRONCMIST OR SOIL
SCIENTIST PRIOR TO ITS INSTALLATION.

2. SOD INSTALLATION

A. DURING PERIODS OF EXCESSIVELY HIGH TEMPERATURE OR IN. AREAS HAVING DRY SUBSOIL,
LIGHTLY IRRIGATE THE SUBSOIL IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO-LAYING THE SOD.

B. LAY THE FIRST ROW OF SOD IN A STRAIGHT LINE WITH SUBSEQUENT ROWS PLACED PARALLEL
TOIT AND TIGHTLY
WEDGED AGAINST EACH OTHER. STAGGER LATERAL JOINTS TO PROMOTE MORE UNIFORM
GROWTH AND STRENGTH.

ENSURE THAT SCD IS NOT STRETCHED OR OVERLAPPED AND THAT ALL JOINTS ARE BUTTED
TIGHT IN ORDER TO PREVENT VOIDS WHICH WOULD CAUSE AIR DRYING OF THE ROOCTS,

C. WHEREVER POSSIBLE, LAY SOD WITH THE LONG EDGES PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR AND
WITH STAGGERING JOINTS. ROLL AND TAMP,; PEG OR OTHERWISE SECURE THE SOD TO
PREVENT SLIPPAGE ON SLOPES. ENSURE
SOLID CONTACT EXISTS BETWEEN SOD ROOTS AND THE UNDERLYING SOIL SURFACE.

D. WATER THE SOD IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ROLLING AND TAMPING UNTIL THE UNDERSIDE OF
THE NEW SOD PAD AND SOIL SURFACE BELOW THE SOD ARE THOROUGHLY WET. COMPLETE
THE OPERATIONS OF LAYING, TAMPING AND IRRIGATING FOR ANY PIECE OF SO WITHIN EIGHT
HOURS.

3. SOD MAINTENANCE

A. IN THE ABSENCE OF ADEQUATE RAINFALL, WATER DAILY DURING THE FIRST WEEK OR AS
OFTEN-AND SUFFICIENTLY AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN MOIST SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 4 INCHES.
WATER SOD DURING THE HEAT OF THE DAY TO PREVENT WILTING.

B. AFTER THE FIRST WEEK, SOD WATERING IS REQUIRED AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN
ADEQUATE MOISTURE CONTENT.

C. DO'NOT MOW UNTIL THE SOD IS FIRMLY ROOTED. NO MORE THAN % OF THE GRASS LEAF
MUST BE REMOVED BY THE INITIAL CUTTING OR SUBSEQUENT CUTTINGS. MAINTAIN A GRASS
HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 3 INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

i

NOTES:

1. THE PLANTING DATES LISTED ARE AVERAGES FOR EACH ZONE. THESE DATES MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT TO
REFLECT LOCAL CONDITIONS, ESPECIALLY NEAR THE BOUNDARIES OF THE ZONES. WHEN SEEDING TOWARD THE
END OF THE LISTED PLANTING DATES, OR WHEN CONDITIONS ARE EXPECTED TO.BE LESS THAN OPTIMAL, SELECT
AN APPROPRIATE NURSE CROP FROM TABLE B.1 TEMPORARY SEEDING FOR SITE STABILIZATION AND PLANT
TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT SEEDING MiX.

2. WHEN PLANTED DURING THE GROVING SEASON, MOST OF THESE MATERIALS MUST BE PURCHASED AND KEPT IN
ADORMANT CONDITION UNTHL. PLANTING. BARE-ROOT GRASSES ARE THE EXCEPTION—THEY MAY BE SUPPLIED AS
GROWING (NON-DORMANT) PLANTS.

¢ ADDITIONAL PLANTING DATES FOR THE LOWER COASTAL PLAIN, DEPENDENT ON ANNUAL RAINFALL AND
TEMPERATURE TRENDS. RECOMMEND ADDING A NURSE CROP, AS NOTED ABOVE, IF PLANTING DURING THIS
PERIOD.

6 WARM-SEASON GRASSES NEED A SOIL TEMPERATURE OF AT LEAST 50 DEGREES F IN ORDER TO GERMINATE. iF
SOIL. TEMPERATURES ARE COLDER THAN 50 DEGREES, OR MOISTURE 1S NOT ADEQUATE, THE SEEDS WILL REMAIN
DORMANT UNTIL CONDITIONS ARE FAVORABLE. IN GENERAL, PLANTING DURING THE LATTER PORTION OF THIS
PERIOD ALLOWS MORE TIME FOR WEED EMERGENCE AND WEED CONTROL PRIOR TO PLANTING. WHEN SELECTING
A PLANTING DATE, CONSIDER THE NEED FOR WEED CONTROL V8. THE LIKELIHOOD OF HAVING SUFFICIENT
MOISTURE FOR LATER PLANTINGS, ESPECIALLY ONDROUGHT SITES.

* ADDITIONAL PLANTING DATES DURING WHICH SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING MAY BE NEEDED TO ENSURE PLANT
ESTABLISHMENT.

{7 FREQUENT FREEZING AND THAWING OF WET SOILS MAY RESULT IN FROST-HEAVING OF MATERIALS PLANTED IN
LATE FALL, IF PLANTS HAVE NOT SUFFICIENTLY ROOTED INPLACE, SOD USUALLY NEEDS 4 TO 8 WEEKS TO
BECOME SUFFICIENTLY ROOTED. LARGE CONTAINERIZED AND BALLED-AND-BURLAPPED STOCK MAY BE PLANTED
INTO THE WINTER MONTHS AS LONG AS THE GROUND 18 NOT FROZEN AND SOIL MOISTURE 1S ADEQUATE.
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A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING MUST OCCUR WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS,

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION (CID), 410-313-1855 AFTER THE FUTURE LOD AND PROTECTED AREAS ARE

MARKED CLEARLY IN THE FIELD. A MINIMUNM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE TO CID MUST BE GIVEN AT THE FOLLOWING

STAGES:

e A:PRIOR TO THE START OF EARTH DISTURBANCE

¢ B UPONCOMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING.

e  C.PRICR TO THE START OF ANOTHER PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION OR OPENING OF ANOTHER GRADING UNIT.

e  D.PRIOR TO THE REMOVAL OR MODIFICATION OF SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES.

OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL BY

THE INSPECTION AGENCY IS MADE. OTHER RELATED STATE AND FEDERAL PERMITS SHALL BE REFERENCED, TO

ENSURE COORDINATION AND TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH THIS PLAN.

ALL VEGETATION AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN

AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOU EROSION

AND SEDIMENT CONTROL: AND REVISIONS THERETO.

FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR RE-DISTURBANGE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION IS

REQUIRED WITHIN THREE (3) CALENDAR DAYS AS TO THE SURFACE OF ALL PERIMETER CONTROLS, DIKES, SWALES,

DITCHES, PERIMETER SLOPES, AND ALL SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3 HORIZONTAL TO 1 VERTICAL (3:1); AND SEVEN (7)

CALENDAR DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE EXCEPT FOR THOSE AREAS UNDER

ACTIVE GRADING.

ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2011

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOl EROSION AND SEDIVENT CONTROL FOR TOPSOIL (SEC. B-4-2),

PERMANENT SEEDING (SEC. B-4-5), TEMPORARY SEEDING {(SEC. B-4-4) AND MULCHING (SEC. B-4-3). TEMPORARY

STABILIZATION WITH MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE APPLIED BETWEEN THE FALL AND SPRING SEEDING DATES IF THE

GROUND IS FROZEN. INCREMENTAL STABILIZATION (SEC. B~4-1) SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE ENFORCED IN AREAS WITH

> 18" OF CUT AND/OR FilL. STOCKPILES (SEC. B-4-8) IN EXCESS OF 20 FT. MUST BE BENCHED WITH STABLE OUTLET.

ALL CONCENTRATED FLOW, STEEP SLOPE, AND HIGHLY ERODIBLE AREAS SHALL RECEIVE SOIL STABILIZATION

MATTING (SEC. B-4-6).

ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE, AND ARE TO BE MAINTAINED IN OPERATIVE

CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM CID.

SITE ANALYSIS :
TOTAL AREA: 129+ ACRES
AREA DISTURBED: 1.24 + ACRES
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED: 031+ ACRES
AREA TO BE VEGETATIVELY STABILIZED: 0.92 ACRES
TOTAL CUT: 593 CY
TOTAL FiLL: 2.165CY
OFFSITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION: i

ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIVITY FOR PLACEMENT OF UTILITIES MUST
BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.

ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE CID. THE SITE AND ALL
CONTROLS SHALL BE INSPECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR WEEKLY; AND THE NEXT DAY AFTER EACH RAIN EVENT. A
WRITTEN REPORT BY THE CONTRACTOR, MADE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST, 18 PART OF EVERY INSPECTION AND
SHOULD INCLUDE:

s  INSPECTION DATE

INSPECTION TYPE (ROUTINE, PRE-STORM EVENT, DURING RAIN EVENT)

NAME AND TITLE OF INSPECTOR

WEATHER INFORMATION (CURRENT CONDITIONS AS WELL AS TIME AND AMOUNT OF LAST RECORDED
PRECIPITATION

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT'S STATUS (E.G., PERCENT COMPLETE) AND/OR CURRENT ACTIVITIES
EVIDENCE OF SEDIMENT DISCHARGES

IDENTIFICATION OF PLAN DEFICIENCIES

IDENTIFICATION OF SEDIMENT CONTROLS THAT REQUIRE MAINTENANCE

IDENTIFICATION OF MISSING OR IMPROPERLY INSTALLED SEDIMENT CONTROLS

COMPLIANCE STATUS REGARDING THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION AND STABILIZATION REQUIREMENTS
PHOTOGRAPHS

MONITORING/SAMPLING

MAINTENANCE AND/OR CORRECTIVE ACTION PERFORMED

OTHER INSPECTION ITEMS AS REQUIRED BY THE GENERAL PERMIT FOR STORMWATER ASSOCIATED WITH
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES (NPDES, MDE).

TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS LIMITED TO THREE PIPES LENGTHS OR THAT WHICH CAN AND
SHALL BE BACKFILLED AND STABILIZED BY THE END OF EACH WORKDAY, WHICHEVER 1S SHORTER.

ANY MAJOR CHANGES OR REVISIONS TO THE PLAN OR SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REVIEWED AND
APPROVED BY THE HSCD PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. MINOR REVISIONS MAY BE ALLOWED BY THE
CID PER THE LIST OF HSCD-APPROVED FIELD CHANGES.

DISTURBANCE SHALL NOT OCCUR OUTSIDE THE L.O.D. A PROJECT 1S TO BE SEQUENCED SO THAT GRADING
ACTIVITIES BEGIN ON ONE GRADING UNIT (MAXIMUM ACREAGE OF 20°AC. PER GRADING UNIT) AT A TIME. WORK MAY
PROCEED TO A SUBSEQUENT GRADING UNIT WHEN AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE DISTURBED AREA IN THE
PRECEDING GRADING UNIT HAS BEEN STABILIZED AND APPROVED BY THE HSCD. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED AND
APPROVED BY THE HSCD, NO-MORE THAN 30 ACRES CUMULATIVELY MAY BE DISTURBED AT A GIVEN TIME.

WASH WATER FROM ANY EQUIPMENT, VEHICLES, WHEELS, PAVEMENT, AND OTHER SOURCES MUST BE TREATED INA
SEDIMENT BASIN OR OTHER APPROVED WASHOUT STRUCTURE.

TOPSOIL SHALL BE STOCKPILED AND PRESERVED ON-SITE FOR REDISTRIBUTION ONTO FINAL GRADE.

ALL SILT FENCE AND SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE PLACED ON-THE-CONTOUR, AND BE IMBRICATED AT 25" MINIMUM
INTERVALS, WITH LOWER ENDS CURLED UPHILL BY 2' IN ELEVATION,

STREAM CHANNELS MUST NOT BE DISTURBED DURING THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTED TIME PERIODS (INCLUSIVE):

e USE] ANDIP MARCH 1 - JUNE 15

e USEH ANDIHIP OCTOBER 1 -APRIL 30

e USEIV MARCH 1 -MAY 31

A COPY OF THIS PLAN, THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOl EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL, AND ASSOCIATED PERMITS SHALL BE ON-SITE AND AVAILABLE WHEN THE SITE IS ACTIVE.

o o @
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EARTHWORK QUANTITIES ARE SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF CALCULATING FEES. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
QUANTITIES PRICR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

TO BE DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR, WITH PRE-APPROVAL OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR WITH AN
APPROVED AND ACTIVE GRADING PERMIT.

B-4-8 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR STOCKPILE AREA

DEFINITION

s

A MOUND OR PILE OF SOIL PROTECTED BY APPROPRIATELY DESIGNED EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL MEASURES.

PURPOSE

e

TO PROVIDE A DESIGNATED LOCATION FOR THE TEMPORARY STORAGE OF SOWL THAT CONTROLS THE
POTENTIAL FOR EROSION,; SEDIMENTATION, AND CHANGES TO DRAINAGE PATTERNS.

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES

-4

1.

2.

o bW

STOCKPILE AREAS ARE UTILIZED WHEN IT IS NECESSARY TO SALVAGE AND STORE SOIL FOR LATER
USE.

CRITERIA:

THE STOCKPILE LOCATION AND ALL RELATED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE CLEARLY
INDICATED ON THE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN,

THE FOOTPRINT OF THE STOCKPILE MUST BE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE THE ANTICIPATED VOLUME OF
MATERIAL AND BASED ON A SIDE SLOPE RATIO NO STEEPER THAN 2:1. BENCHING MUST BE PROVIDED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B-3 LAND GRADING.

RUNOFF FROM THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST DRAIN TO A SUITABLE SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE.
ACCESS THE STOCKPILE AREA FROM THE UPGRADE SIDE.

CLEAR WATER RUNOFF INTO THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST BE MINIMIZED BY USE OF A DIVERSION
DEVICE SUCH AS AN EARTH DIKE, TEMPORARY SWALE OR DIVERSION FENCE. PROVISIONS MUST BE
MADE FOR DISCHARGING CONCENTRATED FLOW IN A NON-EROSIVE MANNER.

WHERE RUNOFF CONCENTRATES ALONG THE TOE OF THE STOCKPILE FiLL, AN APPROPRIATE
EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE MUST BE USED TO INTERCEPT THE DISCHARGE.
STOCKPILES MUST BE STABILIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 3/7 DAY STABILIZATION REQUIREMENT
AS WELL AS STANDARD B-4-1 INCREMENTAL STABILIZATION AND STANDARD B-4-4 TEMPORARY
STABILIZATION.

IF THE STOCKPILE IS LOCATED ON AN IMPERVIOUS SURFACE, A LINER SHOULD BE PROVIDED BELOW
THE STOCKPILE TO FACILITATE CLEANUP. STOCKPILES CONTAINING CONTAMINATED MATERIAL MUST
BE COVERED WITH IMPERMEABLE SHEETING.

MAINTENANCE:

THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST CONTINUOUSLY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE

ESTABLISHMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B-4 VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION. SIDE SLOPES MUST BE
MAINTAINED AT NO STEEPER THAN A 271 RATIO. THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST BE KEPT FREE OF EROSION. IF
THE VERTICAL HEIGHT OF A STOCKPILE EXCEEDS 20 FEET FOR 2:1 SLOPES, 30 FEET FOR 3:1 SLOPES, OR 40
FEET FOR 4:1 SLOPES, BENCHING MUST BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B-3 LAND GRADING.

STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL PREPARATION, TOPSOILING,

AND SOIL AMENDMENTS

DEFINITION
THE PROCESS OF PREPARING THE SOILS TO SUSTAIN ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION.

2

PURPOSE

3

CRITERIA

TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH.
CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES
WHERE VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION IS TO BE ESTABLISHED.

A. SOIL PREPARATION
1. TEMPORARY STABILIZATION

a.

b.
c.

SEEDBED PREPARATION CONSISTS OF LOOSENING SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO 5 INCHES BY
MEANS OF SUITABLE AGRICULTURAL OR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, SUCH AS DISC
HARROWS OR CHISEL PLOWS OR RIPPERS MOUNTED ON CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT.
AFTER THE SOIL i8S LOOSENED, IT MUST NOT BE ROLLED OR DRAGGED SMOOTH BUT LEFT
N THE ROUGHENED CONDITION. SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER ARE TO BE TRACKED WITH
RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR OF THE SLOPE.

APPLY FERTILIZER AND LIME AS PRESCRIBED ON THE PLANS.

INCORPORATE LIME AND FERTILIZER INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIiL. BY DISKING OR
OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.

2. PERNMANENT STABILIZATION

a.

A SOIL TEST 1S REQUIRED FOR ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE OF 5 ACRES OR MORE. THE
MINIMUM SOIL CONDITIONS REQUIRED FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT ARE:

. SOILPHBETWEENSG.CAND7.0.

il. SOLUBLE SALTS LESS THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION (PPM). )

1. SOIL CONTAINS LESS THAN 40 PERCENT CLAY BUT ENOUGH FINE GRAINED MATERIAL
(GREATER THAN 30 PERCENT SILT PLUS CLAY) TO PROVIDE THE CAPACITY TO HOLD A
MODERATE AMOUNT OF MOISTURE. AN EXCEPTION: IF LOVEGRASS WILL BE PLANTED,
THEN A SANDY SOIL (LESS THAN 30 PERCENT SILT PLUS CLAY) WOULD BE
ACCEPTABLE.

V. SOIL CONTAINS 1.5 PERCENT MINIMUNM ORGANIC MATTER BY WEIGHT.

V. SOIL CONTAINS SUFFICIENT PORE SPACE TO PERMIT ADEQUATE ROOT PENETRATION.
APPLICATION OF AMENDMENTS OR TOPSOIL 1S REQUIRED I ON-SITE SOILS BO NOT MEET
THE ABOVE CONDITIONS.

GRADED AREAS MUST BE MAINTAINED IN-A TRUE AND EVEN GRADE AS SPECIFIED ON THE
APPROVED PLAN, THEN SCARIFIED OR OTHERWISE LOOSENED TOADEPTHOF3TO 5
INCHES.

APPLY SOIL AMENDMERNTS AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN OR AS INDICATED BY
THE RESULTS OF A SOIL TEST.

MIX SOIL AMENDMENTS INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER
SUITABLE MEANS. RAKE LAWN AREAS TO SMOOTH THE SURFACE, REMOVE LARGE OBJECTS
LIKE STONES AND BRANCHES, AND READY THE AREA FOR SEED APPLICATION. LOOSEN
SURFACE SOIL BY DRAGGING WITH A HEAVY CHAIN OR OTHER EQUIPMENT TO ROUGHEN
THE SURFACE WHERE SITE CONDITIONS WILL NOT PERMIT NORMAL SEEDBED
PREPARATION. TRACK SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER WITH TRACKED EQUIPNMENT LEAVING THE
SO IN AN IRREGULAR CONDITION WITH RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR OF
THE SLOPE. LEAVE THE TOP 1 TO 3 INCHES OF SOIL LOOSE AND FRIABLE. SEEDBED
LOCSENING MAY BE UNNECESSARY ON NEWLY DISTURBED AREAS.

B. TOPSOILING

TOPSOH. 18 PLACED OVER PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT
VEGETATION. THE PURPOSE I8 TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE
GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCERN HAVE LOW MOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW
PH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS,; AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE SOIL GRADATION.

1.

. TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM AN EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED IT MEETS THE

STANDARDS AS SET FORTH 1IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF TOPSOIL TO
BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE REPRESENTATIVE SOIL PROFILE
SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY PUBLISHED BY USDA-NRCS,

TOPSOILING 1S LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2.1 OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE!

a.

b.

c.

d

THE TEXTURE-OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL IS NOT ADEQUATE TO
PRODUCE VEGETATIVE GROWTH,.

THE SOIL MATERIAL 1S SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROCOTING ZONE IS NOT DEEP ENOUGH TO
SUPPORT PLANTS OR FURNISH CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT
NUTRIENTS.

THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH.
THE SOIL 1S SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH LIMESTONE 1S NOT FEASIBLE,

2 AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND DESIGN.

TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS: SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING
CRITERIA:

a.

TOPSOIL MUST BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM, OR
LOAMY SAND. OTHER SOILS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR SOIL
SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. TOPSOIL MUST
NOT BE AMIXTURE OF CONTRASTING TEXTURED SUBSOILS AND MUST CONTAIN LESS THAN
5 PERCENT BY VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES, SLAG, COARSE FRAGMENTS,GRAVEL,
STICKS, ROOTS, TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAN 1% INCHES IN DIAMETER.
TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF NOXIOUS PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA GRASS,
QUACK GRASS, JOHNSON GRASS, NUT SEDGE, POISON VY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS AS
SPECIFIED.

TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED BY A QUALIFIED
AGRONOMIST OR-SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL
AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL TOPSOIL.

TOPSOIL APPLICATION

a. EROSIONAND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE MAINTAINED WHEN APPLYING
TOPSOIL.

b. UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTE TOPSOIL INA 5 TO 8 INCH LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACT TO A

MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 4 INCHES. SPREADING 1S TO BE PERFORMED {N SUCH A MANNER
THAT SODDING OR SEEDING CAN PROCEED WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL SOIL.
PREPARATION AND TILLAGE. ANY IRREGULARITIES IN THE SURFACE RESULTING FRCM
TOPSOILING OR OTHER OPERATIONS MUST BE CORRECTED IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE
FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS.

TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE PLACED IF THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL IS IN A FROZEN OR MUDDY
CONDITION, WHEN THE SUBSOIL 18 EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT MAY
OTHERWISE BE DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION.

C. SOIL AMENDMENTS (FERTILIZER AND LIME SPECIFICATIONS)

SOIL TESTS MUST BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THE EXACT RATIOS AND APPLICATION RATES
FOR BOTH LIME AND FERTILIZER ON SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OF 5 ACRES OR MORE.
SOIL ANALYSIS MAY BE PERFORMED BY A RECOGNIZED PRIVATE OR COMMERCIAL
LABORATORY. SOIL SAMPLES TAKEN FOR ENGINEERING PURPOSES MAY ALSO BE USED FOR
CHEMICAL ANALYSES.

1.

. FERTILIZERS MUST BE UNIFORM IN COMPOSITION, FREE FLOWING AND SUITABLE FOR

ACCURATE APPLICATION BY APPROPRIATE EQUIPMENT. MANURE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
FERTILIZER WITH PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY.
FERTILIZERS MUST ALL BE DELIVERED TO THE SITE FULLY LABELED ACCORDING TO THE
APPLICABLE LAWS AND MUST BEAR THE NAME, TRADE NAME OR TRADEMARK AND WARRANTY
OF THE PRODUCER.

LIME MATERIALS MUST BE GROUND LIMESTONE (HYDRATED OR BURNT LIME MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED EXCEPT WHEN HYDROSEEDING) WHICH CONTAINS AT LEAST 50 PERCENT TOTAL
OXIDES (CALCIUNI OXIDE PLUS MAGNESIUM OXIDE). LIMESTONE MUST BE GROUND TO SUCH
FINENESS THAT AT LEAST 50 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A #100 MESH SIEVE AND 98 TO 100
PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A #20 MESH SIEVE.

. LIVIE AND FERTILIZER ARE TO BE EVENLY DISTRIBUTED AND INCORPORATED INTO THE TOP 3 TO

5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.

WHERE THE SUBSOIL 1S EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, SPREAD
GROUND LIMESTONE AT THE RATE OF 4 TO' 8 TONS/ACRE (200-400 POUNDS PER 1,000 SQUARE
FEET) PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL.

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

1.
2.

OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT.
NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSE AND PERMITS, SEDIMENT
CONTROL DIVISION, (410) 313-1855, AT LEAST 48 HOURS BEFORE STARTING WORK.

INSTALL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, SILT FENCE AND SUPER SILT FENCE. (2 DAYS)

INSTALL ROADSIDE SWALE ALONG MD ROUTE 99, INSTALL DRIVEWAY CULVERTS, AND STABILIZE
IMMEDIATELY. ALL DISTURBANCES TO BE STABILIZED WITH SOD AT THE END OF EACH DAY. (1 WEEK)
ROUGH GRADE LOTS AND BEGIN BUILDING CONSTRUCTION. (1 WEEK)

FINISH BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, PAVE DRIVEWAYS, AND INSTALL DRYWELLS. FULLY STABILIZE

LOTS BEFORE ALLOWING DRAINAGE TO DRYWELLS. (4 MONTHS)
WITH PERMISSION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, CONSTRUCT BIO FACILITIES 1,2, 8 3,

OWNER [ DEVELOPER.

ENSURING NO SEDIMENT LADEN RUNOFF ENTERS THE FACILITIES. (3 WEEKS)

UPON STABILIZATION OF ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE SEDIMENT
CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AND STABILIZE ANY REMAINING
DISTURBED AREAS. (1 WEEK)

SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL NOTES
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DET AlL 8_1 STAB;U ZED CON STRUCT?ON STANDARD SYMBOL ' » STANDARD SYMBOL STANDARD SYMBOL STANDARD SYMBOL
. DETAIL B-4-6-A TEMPORARY SOIL STABILIZATION TSSMC - *1 613 b/ DETAILE-1  SILT FENCE . DETAIL E SUP ILT EENC
ENTRANCE MATTING CHANNEL APPLICATION | 0ho -~ -0 o F st AIL E-3 UPER SILT E o SSF —rf
50 FT MIN, BET ; 36 IN MIN, FENGE POST LENGTH
, 8 FT . S FTMAX CENTER TO CENTER DRIVEN MIN. 16 1N INTO GROUND
MOUNTABLE BERM f MIN.
(5 IN MfN.) : }.‘._:.S_E_’.{ - ] {
OVERLAP OR ABUT N MIN, DEPTH
EXISTING l = S oSt ROLL EDGE (TYP) T KEY TRENCH FOR ROLL 16 INMIN. HEIGHT OF
GROUND —\ B Beoar END (TYP) WOVEN SLIT FILM GEOTEXTILE 2 I
""000 X3
W7 { L i win, DEPTH 5 X —34 IN MIN.
NONWOVEN T0 3 | INTO GROUND S KNS
GEOTEXTILE —MIN. 6 IN OF 2 N , ELEVATION : K ; -
AGGREGATE -OVER LENGTH PIPE (SEE NOTEZ) 61NN, OVERLAP A FEE—— Tt e 1 |
AND WIDTH OF ENTRANCE ROLL END/(TYP) gggg:s& ¢ 11056 %% R
PROFILE : .
6 IN TH KEY TRE 38N MIN. FENCE 1 36 IN MIN.
50 FT MIN. 6 1N -MIN. DEPTH KEY TRENCH ~ A
. FOR UPPER END OF DOWNSLOPE POST LENGTH n
e+ LL (TYP. FENCE POST 18 INMIN.
LENGTH * i % (e . ABOVE GROUND i /
. H UNDISTURBED 2% IN.DIAMETER GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH
4 Iz EET ED SURFACE WITH Flow—g o | GROUND GALVANIZED STEEL WOVEN SLIT FILM GEOTEXTILE
fo ISOMETRIC VIEW i W‘i : , OR ALUMINUM POSTS
T R 7
; 1 %f ,
Z | EMBED GEOTEXTILE e I ELEVATION
Sz Ll CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS MIN, OF & N VERTICALLY INTG SN OF S8 ININTO.
— i l i EDGE OF THE GROUND. BACKFILL AND THE GROUND
8 | EXISTING PAVEMENT 1. USEMATTING THAT HAS A DESIGN VALUE FOR SHEAR STRESS EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE SHEAR STRESS COMPACT THE SOIL ON BOTH A |
o p ! DESIGNATED ON APPROVED PLANS. SIDES OF GEOTEXTILE. CHAIN LINK FENCING &l
- | sl
{ P 2. USE TENIPORARY SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING MADE OF DEGRADABLE (LASTS 6 MONTHS MINIMUM) NATURAL OR CROSS SECTION WOVEN SLIT FILM GEOTEXTILE if
= MAN-MADE FIBERS (MOSTLY ORGANIC). MAT MUST HAVE UNIFORM THICKNESS AND DISTRIBUTION OF FIBERS FLOW 5
- THROUGHOUT AND BE SMOLDER RESISTANT. CHEMICALS USED IN THE MAT MUST BE NON-LEACHING AND NON-TOXIC R Y K
LAN VIEW i TO VEGETATION AND SEED GERMINATION AND NON-INJURIOUS TO THE SKIN. IF PRESENT, NETTING MUST BE ~ NN o
PLAN VIEW o EXTRUDED PLASTIC WITH A MAXIMUN MESH OPENING OF 2x2 INCHES AND SUEFICIENTLY BONDED OR SEWN ON 2 g S s
- INCH CENTERS ALONG LONGITUDINAL AXIS OF THE MATERIAL TO PREVENT SEPARATION OF THE NET FROM THE STEP 1 STEP2 . EMBED GEOTEXTILE AND —¢ K

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1.

PLACE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE N ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAN. VEHICLES
MUST TRAVEL OVER THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE SCE. USE MINIMUM LENGTH OF 50 FEET (*30 FEET
FOR SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT). USE MINIMUM WIDTH OF 10 FEET. FLARE SCE 10 FEET MINIMUM AT THE

EXISTING ROAD TO PROVIDE A TURNING RADIUS.

PIPE ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING TO OR DIVERTED TOWARD THE SCE UNDER THE ENTRANCE,
MAINTAINING POSITIVE DRAINAGE. PROTECT PIPE INSTALLED THROUGH THE SCE WiTH A MOUNTABLE 5.
BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPES AND A MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES OF STONE OVER THE PIPE. PROVIDE PIPE AS
SPECIFIED ON APPROVED PLAN. WHEN THE SCE IS LOCATED AT A HIGH SPOT AND HAS NO DRAINAGE

TO CONVEY, A PIPE IS NOT NECESSARY. A MOUNTABLE BERM IS REQUIRED WHEN
LOCATED AT A HIGH SPOT.

. PREPARE SUBGRADE AND PLACE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE, AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H-1 MATERIALS.
PLACE CRUSHED AGGREGATE (2 TO 3 INCHES IN SiZE) OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE (WITHOUT

REBAR) AT LEAST 6 INCHES DEEP OVER THE LENGTH AND WIDTH OF THE SCE.

MAINTAIN ENTRANCE IN A CONDITION THAT MINIMIZES TRACKING OF SEDIMENT. ADD STONE OR MAKE
OTHER REPAIRS AS CONDITIONS DEMAND TO MAINTAIN CLEAN SURFACE, MOUNTABLE BERM, AND 9.
IMMEDIATELY REMOVE STONE AND/OR SEDIMENT SPILLED,
TRACKED ONTO ADJACENT ROADWAY BY VACUUMING, SCRAPING, AND/OR SWEEPING. WASHING

ROADWAY TO REMOVE MUD TRACKED ONTO PAVEMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS WASH WATER IS

SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS.

DIRECTED TO AN APPROVED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE.

PARENT MATERIAL.

PLAN.

SCE 1S NOT

DROPPED, OR

3. SECURE MATTING USING STEEL STAPLES, WOOD STAKES, OR BIODEGRADABLE EQUIVALENT. STAPLES MUST BE "U"
OR "T"SHAPED STEEL WIRE HAVING A MINIMUM GAGE OF NO. 11 AND NO. 8 RESPECTIVELY. "U" SHAPED STAPLES
MUST AVERAGE 1 TO 14 INCHES WIDE AND BE A MINIMUM OF
6 INCHES LONG. "T" SHAPED STAPLES MUST HAVE AMINIMUM 8 INCH MAIN LEG, A MINIMUM 1 INCH SECONDARY LEG,
AND A MINIMUM 4 INCH HEAD. WOOD STAKES MUST BE ROUGH-SAWN HARDWOOD, 12 TO 24 INCHES IN LENGTH, 1x3
INCH IN CROSS SECTION; AND WEDGE SHAPED AT THE BOTTOM.

4. PERFORM FINAL GRADING, TOPSOIL APPLICATION, SEEDBED PREPARATION; AND PERMANENT SEEDING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS. PLACE MATTING WITHIN 48 HOURS OF COMPLETING SEEDING OPERATIONS
UNLESS END OF WORKDAY STABILIZATION 1S SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

UNROLL MATTING IN DIRECTION -OF WATER FLOW, CENTERING THE FIRST ROLL ON THE CHANNEL CENTERLINE.
WORK FROM CENTER OF CHANNEL QUTWARD WHEN PLACING ROLLS. LAY MAT SMOOTHLY AND FIRMLY ON THE
SEEDED SURFACE. AVOID STRETCHING THE MATTING.

6. KEY-INUPSTREAM END OF EACH MAT ROLL BY DIGGING A 6 INCH (MINIMUM) TRENCH AT THE UPSTREAM END OF THE
MATTING, PLACING THE ROLL END IN THE TRENCH, STAPLING THE MAT IN PLACE, REPLACING THE EXCAVATED
MATERIAL, AND TAMPING TO SECURE THE MAT END.

7. OVERLAP OR ABUT THE ROLL EDGES PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS. OVERLAP ROLL ENDS BY 6 INCHES
(MINIMUND, WITH THE UPSTREAM MAT OVERLAPPING ON TOP OF THE NEXT DOWNSTREAM MAT.

ESTABLISH AND MAINTAIN VEGETATION SO THAT REQUIREMENTS FOR ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT ARE 4
CONTINUOUSLY MET IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B-4 VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION.

‘/@ /

STAPLE
TWIST POSTS TOGETHER

STAPLE

STAPLE

2E FINAL rg :
CONFIGURATION E:? =

(e

=
H 1 /
STAPLEJ L STAPLE

JOINING TWO ADJACENT SILT FENCE SECTIONS (TOPVIEW)

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
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1. USEWOOD POSTS 1% X 1% + %o INCH (MINIMUM) SQUARE CUT OF SOUND QUALITY HARDWOOD. AS AN ALTERNATIVE
TO WOODEN POST USE STANDARD “T"OR "U” SECTION STEEL POSTS WEIGHING NOT LESS THAN 1 POUND PER
LINEAR FOOT.

2. USE 36INCH MINIMUM POSTS DRIVEN 16 INCH MINIMUM INTO GROUND NO MORE THAN 6 FEET APART.

8. STAPLE/STAKE MAT IN A STAGGERED PATTERN ON 4 FOOT (MAXIMUM) CENTERS THROUGHOUT AND 3.
2 FOOT (MAXIMUM) CENTERS ALONG SEAMS, JOINTS, AND ROLL ENDS.

USE WOVEN SLIT FILM GEOTEXTILE AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H-1 MATERIALS AND FASTEN GEOTEXTILE SECURELY
TO UPSLOPE SIDE OF FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES OR STAPLES AT TOP AND'MID-SECTION,

PROVIDE MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATION TO THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE
INSPECTION/ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY SHOWING THAT THE GEOTEXTILE USED MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS IN
SECTION H-1 MATERIALS.

EMBED GEOQTEXTILE A MINIMUM OF 8 INCHES VERTICALLY INTO THE GROUND. BACKFILL AND COMPACT THE SOIL.
ONBOTH SIDES OF FABRIC.

WHERE TWO SECTIONS OF GEOTEXTILE ADJOIN: OVERLAP, TWIST, AND STAPLE TO POST IN ACCORDANCE WITH

NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOl ERCSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT

NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE 2011 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

NOTE: TEMPORARY SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING WiLL BE USED
FOR OUR PERMANENT SWALES SINCE THE AVERAGE VELOCITY
1S 4,662 FT/SEC, WHICH IS LESS THAN THE MAXIMUM
ALLOWABLE 6 FT/SEC FOR TEMPORARY SOIL STABILIZATION
MATTING ON PERMANENT SWALES.

THIS DETAIL.

EXTEND BOTH ENDS OF THE SILT FENCE A MINIMUM OF FIVE HORIZONTAL FEET UPSLOPE AT
45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN FENCE ALIGNMENT TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM GOING AROUND THE ENDS OF THE SILT
FENCE.

REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS WHEN BULGES DEVELOP IN SILT FENCE OR WHEN SEDIMENT
REACHES 25% OF FENCE HEIGHT. REPLACE GEOTEXTILE IF TORN, IF UNDERMINING OCCURS, REINSTALL FENCE.

CHAINLINKFENCESIN  §
MIN. INTO GROUND

CROSS SECTION

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1. INSTALL 2% INCH DIAMETER GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS OF 0.085 INCH WALL THICKNESS AND SIX FOOT LENGTH
SPACED NO FURTHER THAN 10 FEET APART. DRIVE THE POSTS A MINIMUM OF 36 INCHES INTO THE GROUND.

2. FASTEN 9 GAUGE OR HEAVIER GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE (2% INCH MAXIMUM OPENING) 42 INCHES IN HEIGHT
SECURELY TO THE FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES OR HUG RINGS.

3. FASTEN'WOVEN SLIT FILM GEOTEXTILE AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H-1 MATERIALS, SECURELY TO THE UPSLOPE
SIDE OF CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TIES SPACED EVERY 24 INCHES AT THE TOP AND MID SECTION. EMBED
GEOTEXTILE AND CHAIN LINK FENCE A MINIMUM OF 8 INCHES INTO THE GROUND.

4.  WHERE ENDS OF THE GEOTEXTILE COME TOGETHER, THE ENDS SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY 6 INCHES, FOLDED,
AND STAPLED TO PREVENT SEDIMENT BY PASS.

5. EXTENDBOTHENDS OF THE SUPER SILT FENCE A MINIMUM OF FIVE HORIZONTAL FEET UPSLOPE AT
45'DEGREES TO THE MAIN FENCE ALIGNMENT TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM GOING AROUND THE ENDS OF THE
SUPER SILT FENCE.

8. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATION TO THE INSPECTION/ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY SHOWING THAT
GEOTEXTILE USED MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION H-1 MATERIALS.

7. REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS WHEN BULGES DEVELOP IN FENCE OR WHEN SEDIMENT REACHES
25% OF FENCE HEIGHT. REPLACE GEOTEXTILE IF TORN. IF UNDERMINING OCCURS, REINSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCING
AND GEOTEXTILE. )

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

U.8. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT

2011 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
'WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2011
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SHREDDED HARDWOOD AGED 6 MONTHS, MINIMUM: NO PINE OR WOOD CHIPS APPLIED. ' X B S AnDy B e 640 % /.|  PERFORATED SCH 40 -
PEA GRAVEL DIAPHRAGM | PEA GRAVEL: ASTM-D-448 NO. 8ORNO. 9 4. THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOIL EROSION ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A MINIMUM OF ONCE PER 2 gcl;Eng\l;egTED S b ¢ T LKl '\‘,’\\"/%FHPII_SEEBQ;CHORED
(1/8" 10 3/8") MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAVY STORM. ¢ b S Il PLAN VIEW
CURTAIN DRAIN ORNAMENTAL STONE: WASHED STONE: 2" TO 5" CONNECT WITH 9 N A=
(IF REQUIRED) COBBLES BUILDING 4"x4" TEE 230 b 9 Sk il Ofw
‘ ~ FOUNDATION [ 10 R i X BT
GEOTEXTILE N/A | PE TYPE 1 NONWOVEN % . 3., [ \ RS wle
UNDERDRAIN GRAVEL AASHTO M-43 NO. 57 OR NO. 6 AGGREGATE OFs. b \2RTK : |
(3/ " TO 3/4!1) g‘b%gﬁ .......... o SR R DRY WELL PARCEL 752
- ) ] N C2e - mdEg - A\
UNDERDRAIN PIPING F 758, TYPE PS 28 OR 4" TO 6" RIGID SCHEDULE | SLOTTED OR PERFORATED PIPE, 3/8" PERF. @6"ON | DRYWELL (M-5) DESIGN CHART 5 B A AN DRY WELL DW-D
AASHTO M-278 40 PVC OR SDR35 CENTER, 4 HOLES PER ROW; MINIMUM OF 3" OF GRAVEL | SRREED 5 3 i
OVER PIPES; NOT NECESSARY UNDERNEATH PIPES. ~f DRYWELL # VOLUME REQUIRED VOLUME PROVIDED WELL SIZE NO. 57 OR NO. 6 AGGREGATE (3/8" TO 3/4") NOT TO SCALE
LOT DRILL HOLE THROUGH STEEL
PERFORATED PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 1/4" ; _
TEDPI PARCEL 75 TABS AND PVC PIPE INSERT SAND: AASHTO-M-6 OR
GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH. LOT 3 DWA 64 CF 104 CF 8.0'X 6.5' X 5.0' DEEP #4 RE- BAR THROUGH HOLE ASTM -C-33 0.02" TO 0.04" NOTE: FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE HOWARD COUNTY
POURED IN PLACE MSHA MX NO.3; F'c= 3500 PSI @ 28 NA ON-SITE TESTING OF POURED-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PARCEL 75 — 12" X12" STEEL STANDARD DETAIL D.6.01
CONCRETE (IF REQUIRED) | DAYS, NORMAL WEIGHT, REQUIRED: 28 DAY STRENGTH AND SLUMP TEST; ALL LOT 3 bwB 53 CF 78 cF 6.0'X6.5'X 5.0'DEEP 1/4” X 2’ X 4’ STEEL TABS FOOT PLATE ‘
AIR-ENTRAINED; REINFORCING TO CONCRETE DESIGN (CAST-IN-PLACE OR PRE-CAST) SARCEL 75 WELDED TO FOOT PLATE
MEET ASTM-615-60 NOT USING PREVIOUSLY APPROVED STATE OR LOCAL LOT 3 DWC 96 CF 112 CF 8.0'X 7.0' X 5.0' DEEP
STANDARDS REQUIRES DESIGN DRAWINGS SEALED " ; ~ @
AND APPROVED BY A PROFESSIONAL STRUCTURAL ; DWA-C TOTAL: 213CF | DWA-C TOTAL: 294 CF TYPICAL DRY WELL CROSS SECTION
ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF MARYLAND- SARCELTS , NOT TO SCALE
DESIGN TO INCLUDE MEETING ACI CODE 350.R/89; LOT 4 DWA 100 CF 105 CF 75X 7.0'X 5.0' DEEP
VERTICAL LOADING [H-10 OR H-20]; ALLOWABLE
HORIZONTAL LOADING (BASED ON SOIL PRESSURES); PAfg_Eh 75 DWB o1 CF 105 CF 75'X 7.0' X 5.0' DEEP REV' S E D STO RMWATE R MANAG E M E NT P RO FI LE
AND ANALYSIS OF POTENTIAL CRACKING.
; PARCEL 75 DWC 100 CF 120 CF 8.0'X 7.5' X 5.0' DEEP : NOTES, & DETAILS
SAND AASHTO-M-6 OR ASTM-C-33 0.02" TO0:04" SAND SUBSTITUTIONS SUCH AS DIABASE AND LOT 4 KE I M P R O PE RTY
' ‘ GRAYSTONE (AASHTO) #10 ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. NO , _
CALCIUM CARBONATED OR DOLOMITIC SAND DWA-CTOTAL: 291 CF | DWA-C TOTAL: 330 CF
SUBSTITUTIONS ARE ACCEPTABLE. NO "ROCK DUST" o v
CAN BE USED FOR SAND. PARCEL 255 DWA 100 CF 105 CF 7.5'X7.0'X 5.0' DEEP ZONED: R-20 SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
PARCEL2SS | Dbwe e 195 eF TOXTOX 50 DEER TAX MAP 17 GRID 16 PARCELS 75 (LOTS 3 & 4), 255 & 752
PARCEL255 | DWC 100 CF 120 CF 8.0'X7.5'X 5.0' DEEP OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR PRIVATELY 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
OWNED AND MAINTAINED DRY WELLS (M-5)
DWA-C TOTAL: 291 CF | DWA-C TOTAL: 330 CF T
— 1. THE MONITORING WELLS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE INSPECTED ON A QUARTERLY BASIS AND AFTER MARY, SILL DESIGNBY: ____PS .
. PARCEL 752 DWA 83 CF 105 CF 75'X7.0' X5.0 DEEP EVERY LARGE STORM EVENT. s\ O eeevene,, ( E NGINEERIN G DRAWN BY: . 1B
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 2. WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BUILD UP IN THE MONITORING WELLS SHALL BE RECORDED OVER A > ,'\‘(/' AWM. S 7 -._’l’o % = e
, - PARCEL 752 DWB 74 CF 105 CF 7.5'X 7.0' X 5.0' DEEP PERIOD OF SEVERAL DAYS TO INSURE TRENCH DRAINAGE. PAEYS 7o o E GROUP, LLC CHECKED BY: PS
7 e 27. 22 3, ALOG BOOK SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO DETERMINE THE RATE AT WHICH THE FACILITY DRAINS. &7 N\ LK Y L
/> . . PARCEL 752 DWC 91 CF 97.5CF 7.5'X 6.5 X 5.0' DEEP : 4. WHEN THE FACILITY BECOMES CLOGGED SO THAT IT DOES NOT DRAIN DOWN WITHIN THE 72 HOURS N : N S 16005 Frederick Road, 2nd Floor SCALE: ___AS SHOWN
CWVELOPMEW ENGINEERING DIVISION i  DATE ; ; TIME PERIOD, CORRECTIVE ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN. OWNER/DEVELOPER { Rl ) i & §| Woodbine Maryland 21797 '
For G ] REVISION TO THE HOUSE, DRYWELLS, GRADING, DRIVEWAYS AND SHC & WHC 02/25/2022 PARCEL 752 DWD 105 CF 105 CF 7.5'X 7.0' X 5.0' DEEP 5. THE MAINTENANCE LOG BOOK SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO HOWARD COUNTY FOR INSPECTION TO INSURE BURKARD HOMES. LLC Hod w7 S W Y| Phone: 4433255076 DATE: __ APRIL18,2022 |
jy S l23l22 ON PARCEL 752. REVISION TO THE DRYWELL DESIGN CHART. REVISION TO THE COMPLIANCE WITH OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE CRITERIA. /O TiIM BURKARD b D ” qua S L N Fax: 410.696.2022 .
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT@ DATE TTLE THIS SHEET. DW A-D TOTAL: 353 CF | DWA-D TOTAL: 412.5 CF 6.  ONCE THE PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE INFILTRATION FACILITY HAVE BEEN VERIFIED, THE 1511 RITCHIE HIGHIWAY. STE 305 o, Cp, Y0320 ‘Q “ || Emait: info@siltengineering.com PROJECT# __ 16017
MONITORING SCHEDULE CAN BE REDUCED TO AN ANNUAL BASIS UNLESS THE PERFORMANCE DATA ARNOLD. MD 21012 %, %S N A\— " Civil Engincering f"f)r o d%evelopmem SHEET# 11 of 15
: - i s . Lo}
. M ig 7 é . NO. ; | DESCR'PT‘ON | DATE INDICATES THAT A MORE FREQUENT SCHEDULE IS REQUIRED. 443.325-5617 e —
DIRECTOR DATE REV‘ SIONS TIM@BURKARDHOMES.COM PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME , AND THAT | AM A DULY
) ) » e N N \ ‘ ‘ ‘ LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 32025, EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 20 2023
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1.

GENERAL NOTES

IT IS CUSTOMERS RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT EACH PRODUCT I8 FIT FORIT'S
INTENDED PURPOSE AND THAT THE ACTUAL CONDITIONS ARE SUITABLE.

IT IS THE CUSTOMERS RESPONSIBILITY TO FOLLOW ACO, INC. INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS FOR EACH PRODUCT. SEEK ENGINEERING ADVICE FOR INSTALLATIONS
NOT ILLUSTRATED IN THE INSTALLATION GUIDELINES.

FOR FURTHER PRODUCT INFORMATION, CUT SHEETS, SPECIFICATIONS AND
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, PLEASE VISIT US AT QUR WEBSITE:
WWW.ACODRAIN.US.

ACO IS NOT RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE PROPER FLOW TO SYSTEMS QUTLETS OR
CATCH BASINS, REFER TO GRADING PLANS. ALL TRENCH DRAIN LAYOUTS ARE
DESIGNED AT 0.0% LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT SLOPE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THIS TRENCH DRAIN LAYQUT DRAWING IS ONLY INTENDED TOBE USED AS A
GUIDELINE. REFERENCE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

TRENCH NOTES

1. ALL FABRICATIONS TO BE COMPLETED BY
INSTALLING CONTRACTOR.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTERLINE.

3. INSTALLING CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ENTIRE
SCOPE OF TRENCH DRAIN HAS BEEN
PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT BY ACO, INC.

4. LAYOUT IS BASED ON TRENCH DESIGN

PARAMETERS PROVIDED TO ACO, INC.
TECHNICAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT.

REQUIRED FABRICATIONS
(A) SHORTENED CHANNELS

ALL DRAWINGS ARE AS ACCURATE AS THE INFORMATION
SUPPLIED. ALL REASONABLE CARE HAS BEEN TAKEN.IN
COMPILING THE INFORMATION WITHIN, PLEASE REVIEW THIS
INFORMATION FOR ACCURACY.

[C] APPROVED

SIGNED:

DATE:

COMMENTS:

MATERIAL LIST
K100
PART # DESCRIPTION Qry
74001 |1 SLOPING CHANNEL 2
74002 |2 SLOPING CHANNEL 2
74003 |3 SLOPING CHANNEL 2
74004 | 4 SLOPING CHANNEL 2
74005 |5 SLOPING CHANNEL 2
74014 | 14 SLOPING CHANNEL 1
74015 | 15 SLOPING CHANNEL 1
74016 |16 SLOPING CHANNEL 1
74017 | 17 SLOPING CHANNEL 1
74018 | 18 SLOPING CHANNEL 1
74019 | 19 SLOPING CHANNEL 1
74020 |20 SLOPING CHANNEL 1
74045 0203 1/2m NEUTRAL CHANNEL 1
TOTAL 1m CHANNELS! 17
TOTAL 1/2m CHANNELS| 1
96822 | UNIVERSAL CLOSING/ANLET/OUTLET CAP 6
12610 | 420D GALV SLOTTED GRATE 39.37" {(1.0m) 17
12611 .| 421D GALV SLOTTED GRATE 19.69" (0.5m) 1
SHEET INDEX
SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION
1 NOTES & MATERIAL LIST
2 TRENCH DRAIN LAYOUT
(KE ERTY - PARCEL 75, 255, AND 7531 : .
TEGERD 18 PRQPE&EQELC!S?%?% ;&%)255’ AND 752 T NOTES & MA‘!’EG%LE {Lsﬁm SRS §§§ ACO ;ch
CHANNEL Se=cLoshic Cap DRAWN BY: EMAIL: REVISIONS ,
CENTER LINE ez oUnErCap us Mark Scamecchia@aco.com | WO, | DESCRIBTION DATE | By | WESTSALESOFFICE  EASTSALEGOFFICE  SOUTHEAST SALES OFFICE
INSTALLATION DIRECTION ; }
B> OF CHANNEL HP= HIGH POINT DATE CHECKED BY: & N c»«a% ¢ > AZB5122 {\;ENTOR. OH 44060 Fg:r MiLL, SC 29708
LP=LOW POINT 120712020 - {888y 490-8552 ol (B00) 5434764 (800 543-4754
VOA = VERTICAL OUTLET ADAPTER B0 = BOTTOM QUTLET SEETRG BESTON SRV NG e A Fax (52014219859 Fax (440) 638.7235 Fax (3031802-1063
BAU = BRICKSLOT ACCESS UNIT SHEET 1 OF 2

T 247 4147 [7.50m]

PARCEL 75

- jazd
14 15 16 17 18 18 20 I
‘ i oC
HP INV. 6.50" H 1 LP INV. 7.87"
B=p
PARCEL 255 & 752 )
16"0” {4'88"]] T — ,,,,,N,,;.<,_;,,,V,,w,,,wcﬁ_,~u,~~,p»»n«wﬂw».‘i
TYPICAL OF 2 ;
=i 2-10 172" [0.88m}
1 2 3 4 5 |
o Ba— : T |
HP INV. 3.96" ! % ' Epjee
A o
. BOTTOM OUTLET
LPINV. 4,927
. KEIM PROPERTY - PARCEL 75, 255, AND 752 TRENCH DRAIN LAYOUT -~ :
LEGEND ELLICOT.CITY, MD SYSTEREI K100 GRATES) 4200 GALV. SLOTIED ... ACO,INC.
CHANNEL £C = CLOSING CAR DRAWN BY: EMAIL: REVISIONS ‘
CENTER LINE OC=OUTLET CAP s Vierk Scamecchia@acocom NG TDESCRPTON GATE T By | WESTSALESOFFIGE  EASTSALESOFFICE  SOUTHEAST SALESOFFICE
NV = INVERT 525 W BEECHCRAFT 5T, 9470 PINECONE DRIVE 2511 FLEASANT RD.
Bop INSTALLATION DIRECTION HP = HIGH POINT OATE CHECKED BY- CASA GRANDE, AZ 85122 MENTOR, OH 44080 FORT MilL, SC 29708
OF CHANNEL LP=LOW POINT 121772020 ! ’ Al - - ' Tel, (888)450:9552 Tel, (800} 5434764 Tel. (8005434764
VOA = VERTICAL QUTLET ADAPTER  BO = BOTTOM OUTLET SHEETND DESIGN SRV 6. BEY. -Zg‘.; Fax (520} 421-5859 Fax (440) 639-7235 Fax {803)-802-1063
BAU = BRICKSLOT ACCESS UNIT : T :
seerz or 2 |igouwre &

STRUCTURE SCHEDULE

e * TOP INV. INV. R——

NO. TYPE & OWNERSHIP LOCATION ELEV. IN out | REMARKS

11| KLASSIK DRAIN - K100 N 594,485.88 E 1,358,855.53 | 469.50 - 468.84 | SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET
12 | KLASSIK DRAIN - K100 N 594,567.63 E 1,331,342.08 | 464.83 -

464.42 SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET

KLASSIK DRAIN - K100

N 584,643.70 E 1,358,990.01

459.70

oo ’ V HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
BURYARD HoM 63,%(/ . 1 '
s LA CtE Zpe ey, DESIGN BY: PS
1511 RITCHIE -H'IWW‘R\[, GTE %S W ¢ MARy. ™. : 5 L
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ARNOLD, MD 21Dl ‘&, O <,7 " == ENGINEERING DRAWNBY: __ TB
| NS B0 %’j GROUP, LLE CHECKEDBY: ___PS
\ L. q.20 C}b TiM BURKARD 3 2 ot
CHIEF, BEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE By SHOMES (oM S i o 1] 16005 Frederick Road, 2nd Floor | SCALE: ___ AS SHOWN
; A MO BURKARDHOMES . (oM s ;.0 o 1} Woodbine, Maryland 21797
/;Z 'TM@ . EY . sy F li‘i’ 5 || Phone: 443.325.5076 DATE: _NOVEMBER 4, 2021
el Uyz.225- fle( ARy Iy —ge S 17 1 Pax:410.696.2022 loroswers 16017
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT. S DATE | REVISE ToTAL SHEET N wumgkr Tov 13 . 1 A0 32(3e \&\ - Email: info@sillengineering.com ’ "—*—*—‘—"—‘—5—:
' ' U588 mmay € 1 Civil Engineering for Land Development i sHEET#: 12 of
—— ta-0"2 R} NO. DESCRIPTION DATE 1L S ONAY I -~ e ———————— e S
DIRECTOR DATE , | PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME , AND THAT FAM A DULY |
REV!S!ONS ) B ) ) : HL{C’EN%E PQOFESS!ONAL ENG#NEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, L!CENSE NO. 32025, EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 233 2023 2 :

SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET

f 2ND ELEQTtON DISTRICT

TRENCH DRAIN SCHEDULE AND DETAILS
KEIM PROPERTY

TAX MAP 17 GRID 16 PARCELS 75 (LOTS 3 & 4), 2558 752"

ZONED: R-20 SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED i

A
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LEGEND

SPECIMEN TREE TABLE - EXISTING CONTOURGIS  ~-——7777=——-~-———-—-—~- 382
EXISTING CONTOURFIELDRUN - ———-———-—-————-—- 382
KEY |DBH | SPECIES | CRZ (FEET) | AGE (YEARS) | REMARKS/CONDITION| RETAINED/REMOVED ‘
PROPOSED CONTOUR {362}
ST-1 50" | RED MAPLE 75 122+/- FAIR TO BE REMOVED S o
e T ” oo R 76 BE REMOVED EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION e
ST-3 42" | RED MAPLE 63 105+/- FAIR TO BE REMOVED PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION +82%8
EXISTING TREELINE
PROPOSED TREELINE
SWM BORING LOCATION @swm #1
\
\
\
EXISTING TREE

SPECIMEN TREE TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING WELL
— - ﬂ___\_s\:.. EXISTING AND PROPOSED
[ SN NS S SR Loy M S EESZRN SR e EASEMENTS
MODERATE SLOPES
. 15% - 24.9Y
EX. EDGE OF PAVING ‘ % 9%
EX. WHITE LINE ; ~ o~ \\ OVERHEAD WIRES e OH
, oy N : \ N
MARYLAND RQUTE 99 Ex GAs ™ " Bac3355A | FIBER OPTIC CABLE FO FO
» P ; ; . - - m—— s ———— TBR N l‘ \ EXISTING GAS MAIN — s e— s e—
Do Y '
OLD FREDERICK-ROAD 1[ N | ASNECESSARY | . BLBASELNE _ _h N L B ' B _
. — e . i o —_ b — - ; f /
H ULTIMATE MINOR ARTERIA ? EX. STORMWATER \‘ " \ J SRC PLAT NO. 56430 . 1' , ]
EX % R/W VARIES P MANAGEMENTACCESS, 1 g ; ,/ 2/ K / " 3 ’
: 50'+ PAVING 2 DRAINAGE, MAINTEN | , N ) - /
\Q/’::\ISER (i & UTILITY EASEMENT / ] / FIBER OPTIC d OO/ EX. SIGN § S Wizr(éR M o
EX. 12" PUBLIG WATER (CONTR. #71-W BYE L. 20064 F. 18 VAULT g & 40MPH v 3
} - - R( = ) o - _ _ _ _ - ; Y ey EL) v EX. WHITE LINE VALVE A Reld FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET FOR
. 5 p2 [Te) - -3 — - 4
: % ] 628) 34889 € 3 o < 2° ¥ EX.EDGE OF PAVING 7 R
N & ” = & Net Tract Area
e . — : ) - {o — S o= - e e e e A.  Total (Gross) Tract Area A
2 —'—t[F(;\j i J 3t 3 7 — 'l B.  Area within 100-year Floodplain B
EHO — = 4% , 3 + Do —— C.  Other Deductions (Identify; )y ¢
[ "_ - 3 < H X. FIRE \ 491 \ D. NetTract Area D
- ; : = 2 — g T - )
g (\"P ARCEL 75 = uz.l P 64 641‘5'3 < 64 2] H{DRAN \ | Land Use Category
2 < /’ N it % =0 - 464 $ ; EX.BOARD ' Insert the number "1" under the appropriate land use (limit to only one entry)
I LOT 3 wQ E 3 - & 5 ) |
S, = § w3 = \ FENCE \ | Resid. Resid. Resid. inst/  Retailind./ Mixed Use/
, Q0 ; \ :
> 2O ui H \ \
— FO, X H \ \ i :
s = i
1'1—_[ ; / S"< Z'_ %f ‘é? ’I \\\ | E.  Afforestation Threshold (Net Tract Area x 15:A )y E= 0.20
....| l f 1 W Py - » N : 16.0 5 5 . . ] : > F.  Reforestation Threshold (Net Tract Area x 20% ) F= 0.30
z | [ . 2w = 66 S~ % 58—- , /5 70 575 i S << Existing Forest Cover
5 I’ Q < > R 3 sy Pie ! ] g:_ = G. Existing Forest Cover within the Net Tract Area
w A & 'CRO—B‘O / // © ‘ ‘/ i N u>.l H.  Area of Forest above Afforestation Threshold H= 0.00
(2 E\ = LITY M_6) #3D I/ ; , s’r _— L I < o . Area of Forest above Reforestation Threshold I= 0.00
S R~ ” , , | ¥ _IC x5 Break Even Point
oaxy ~~a 68 ! i / it / 1 4 J.  Break Even Point = 0.00
-« -~ : - T
| 8 o T~ l’ : / ; e / K.  Forest Clearing Permitted without Mitigation K= __0.00
; a 950 i ; / Proposed Forest Clearing
7 L.  Total Area of Forest to be Cleared
| P DW-C . ’ M. Total Area of Forest to be Retained
LL‘ a / ’ ) FN N Planting Requirements Inside Watershed
l\ = 1 II / ,| ,' AN s / f- 1 N.  Reforestation for Clearing above the Reforestation Threshold = 0.00
Z " o) GA GAR 7 // ¥ AN -’ - P Reforestation for Clearing below the Reforestation Threshold = 0.00
7 |« o ! -— T * ! ’ 40"t e i AN g N Q.  Credit for Retention above the Reforestation Threshold = 0.00
<l > > \1 A / ’ A i N/ N R.  Total Reforestation Required = 7 0.00
i | 2 “ ) o ARI62 3 , /' l, > ,’ S.  Totai Afforestation Required = _ 020
V4 - ’ - T Total Reforestation and Afforestation Requirement = 0.20
>_! 2o 70 + 3R\ ~— ) ;- + ,’ /’ - /' - SR o | U 75% of Total Obligation (Retention + Planting) = 0.20
\ s M v = ’ 7 / G ’ V  Pianting Required Onsite to meet 75% Obligation = 0.20
m o g = / ’ ¢ S N \ —r
1 < TAY / A' - N ' " . .
\ / N \ Planting Requirements Outside Watershed
O | le} ; ......... HOUSE BOX A// Ol/J’SE BOX 31 AN I ! W. Total Planting within Development Site Watershed
l"'_‘ ...n‘ ‘ 2 ELEV. A, B, ORC // ELEV A, B, ORC ,’ X.  Total Afforestation Required
i — — 4 . Y. Remaining Planting within Watershed for Reforestation Credit = 0060
! “ 8 FRONT FF= 472.10 ,’ // FF=464. 15 < ,' Z.  Reforestation for Clearing above the Reforestation Threshold = 0.00
| \ . . B: :, B= 463.10 : Y B= 455[1'6 © EX. HOUSE i AA. Reforestation for Clearing below the Reforestation Threshold = 0.00
; \ ‘>1<_; THE MAR‘ E M SE=464.25 2 MCE=453.57 ' 4 MCE= 47‘ 50 585 < ! BB. Credit for Retention above the Reforestation Threshold BB= __ 0.00
i dos \ [ 1 CC. Total Reforestation Required CC= 0.00
| E 4 — FE= 47474 8.0 : II D o ) DD. Total Afforestation and Reforestation Requirement DD= __ 020 _
P | A i | B= 465.56 , o5 K
* I MCE=464.25 __ — / 2 /
20 , o
. B g | | , y
| ol / l_— PR. C/O W- ) ‘ 3 ! 55 ’
\ v ! =% | . > el . . - I /
1 | Lo ~ Has ' NV.: 451.74 = DU | ©f Ny ; L /
N | o~ ! f ~ INV. . q ‘ i ~ ! -
| ! \ 7 | Dy - \ { \ ; 31 ,
-~ ! o= 1 i / s
| i \ Pl | i R P N ’ C , ;
| ~ - \ -4 > 1 4 v —_—
<< | Q ! 30'BRL !
| ! | \\ L= ! 5 oot \ e I !
I o o ’ b ’ WES r
! i | i i MAN MENT ACCES WS _ 1 ‘
| Co ez e | 1R 1Y s owA /oraRTou § Bl o Pﬁ'}gggLSg& W-B \ FOREST CONSERVATION NOTES
) ; ~ | - i AT %
| V50 | B l H 2 ) BIORETENTION L 2006LF. 18 / / 55— A 550 S 1. PER SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE, THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO
; \ N uz.l ' : \AC‘UTY (M-6) #1 , - ~. 543 T T T FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS. FOR THIS PROJECT, THE
- - vl ‘ 0 / | AR ot 454 _ Nalg REFORESTATION/AFFORESTATION NET TRACT AREA OBLIGATION IS BASED ON THE
l ,l PR b ‘ &) ) S AN HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET AND WILL BE 0.20 ACRES OR
/ ' [ l | D>. EX.CO / AN AN 8,712 SQ FT. THE REQUIREMENT OF MEETING A MINIMUM OF 75% OF THE OBLIGATION
L/ / : g \ | ‘ 5 INV.: 4 48/44:8 \ N \ ON SITE CANNOT BE MET BECAUSE OF THE SIZE OF THE INDIVIDUAL LOTS AND
I | | , O M ‘ w , i —_—— J0036° . - BECAUSE OF THE SMALL AMOUNT OF THE REQUIREMENT, WHICH WOULD BE BETTER
i LG N - 350.36' AN ) POOLED WITH OTHER SUCH OBLIGATIONS. THE OBLIGATION WILL BE MET BY OFF SITE
‘I ’ I \\ % 1 ‘ -7 ’ AR T s - EX /‘ ! FOREST RETENTION OUTSIDE THE 12 DIGIT WATERSHED, AS THERE ARE NO BANKS
| | v O ‘ NV 4" 'SHC APPROXIMATE EX. = R WITHIN THE WATERSHED. THE MILLERS MILL PROPERTY, SDP-18-052 WILL BE USED. A
: O Wl T N e OF 6" PVC Tt~ AN STANDARD PLAN REVISION HAS BEEN APPROVED FOR THE OFFSITE RETENTION.
I { \! ‘>-|<-' \‘ | ‘ Z UTE-I)l(_lTT\?‘ EEESI%%TENTEFVgER/RTﬁE OUTF'P_—\L,}- 1-064 TT-454 S~ 2. A SIMPLIFIED FOREST STAND DELINEATION HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND NO FOREST
| \ o ‘ NT FOR THE g RN EXIST FOR THIS SITE.
\ ! i S l BENEFIT OF PARCEL 75 (LOT 3)~ 456~ - - -~ T~ Tl 3. THE SITE IS NOT LOCATED IN A 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN, AND THERE ARE NO STREAMS,
i | & H LIBER 18574 FOLIO 325 _ 0 N Tt ee L / T~ WETLANDS OR STREAM BUFFERS ON SITE.
by \ N EX. METAL e /" RIMELEV.7456.92 Tl L. AN 4. THERE ARE NO STEEP SLOPES AND NO CRITICAL HABITAT AREAS.
| | \ | 2 © SHED % RIMELEV.: 467.30 -~~~ EXISTING 20 PUBLIC — A48 12 Rl S 5. THERE ARE NO NON-TIDAL OR TIDAL WETLANDS ON SITE.
\ | ! (O] i = Ny = INV. IN: 449.10 LT T -~ - SEWER & b T~ 6. NORARE, THREATENED OR ENDANGERED SPECIES, OR THEIR HABITATS, WERE
\\ é toy \ N . N ,/ UTILITY EASEMENT / K RN OBSERVED ON THE PROPERTY.
\ \ x ; ‘/ A PLAT NO. 23541 yd ; RN - 7. NOHISTORIC ELEMENTS OR CEMETERIES ARE KNOWN TO OCCUR ON THE PROPERTY.
\ i o. ! l ‘ \ Doy . ¥ / / L. T~ - 8. SURROUNDING LAND USE IS PRIMARILY MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
\ ; w1 & ‘ \ RS R v A 22 ° e - N DEVELOPMENT.
i o N e e o smphe D y ~ 9. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN THE PATAPSCO RIVER WATERSHED.
\ i (G} | v S - N R : R N 10. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW
D N
V “ I “ e T , ~. STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAMS, OR
' 5 \ \ - T T S~ THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, FLOODPLAIN AND FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT -
‘ ‘ v i 1 T~ - T~ AREAS, UNLESS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE HAVE BEEN APPROVED OR ACTIVITIES
| “ ‘\ \ I T~ e AR HAVE BEEN DETERMINED ESSENTIAL BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING.
‘ \ Vi / 11. THERE SHALL BE NO CLEARING, GRADING, CONSTRUCTION OR DISTURBANCE OF
\ \ \ / VEGETATION WITH AREAS DEFINED AS FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS.
| “ \ / 12. NO STOCKPILES, PARKING AREAS, EQUIPMENT CLEANING AREAS, ETC. SHALL OCCUR
‘ \ \\ \ WITHIN AREAS DESIGNATED AS NON-DISTURBANCE AREAS.
\
] \ \
1 \ Pt \ . e ——
\ \ : - —
\ \ N ~— , - A REVISED FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN
A A ’ ) ~ .
\ \ \ / MBR PER \ y -~
\ \ ? s ‘
\ \ F-11-064 A\ / KEIM PROPERTY
1 ~
4 ‘ \ \ / /
i A \ \ 7/
i N \ ZONED: R-20 SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
' ' ,\\ / . -
o~ TAX MAP 17 GRID 16 PARCELS 75 (LOTS 3 & 4), 255 & 752
PLAN VIEW o (b / | | 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE:1=20' V' JOANNE CAREY, RLAé 14§ T et ey, =
A MD DNR QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL K . % SILL DESIGNBY: __ pPs |
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING | GRAPHIC SCALE " (& = ENGINEERING DRAWNBY: ___ T8
; \\\\\%\“&‘F“‘QZ/,/ " 2 0 o 2 w0 80 4 g : x Y E GROUP, LLC CHECKED BY: PS
- N OF 4, ; _ L § ; BY. __ ™
S 27 - 2T : NOTE: SR sanne oL 2, ~ = @ .
CHIGE, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION Y DATE , SEE SHEET 7 FOR THE DETAILED PROPOSED AND EXISTING 0P O OWNER/DEVELOPER  {* : & & $2giggzdﬁ;l;ll{aﬁd’zfgg7me SCALE: A SHOMN
4 Y : ¥ - % t‘ = P v /. : 3 .
For g ] REVISION TO THE HOUSES, DRYWELLS, GRADING, DRIVEWAYS AND SHC & WHC 2512002 EASEMENT PLAN VIEW. 2 (IN FEET) BURKARD HOMES, LLC L '99 o i o0 & S| Phone: 443.325.5076 DATE: __APRM. 18, 2022
ON PARCEL 75 LOT 4, PARCEL 255, & PARCEL 752. REVISION TO THE TITLE THIS B y %O A, 0(2’.,- SN ~
HIEF SHEET ;= 1 INCH = 20 FEET C/O TiM BURKARD "o, D0 3R 7 || Fax: 410.696.2022 PROJECT #: 16-017 ~
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT : S = 1511 RITCHIE HIGHWAY, STE 305 %, & e Email: info@sillengineering.com B
- '3 Ss ! A\’ 8®
48 oA D ARNOLD, MD 21012 Yoy, ON con® Civil Engineering for Land Development SHEET # 13 of 15
/- NO. | DESCRIPTION DATE RGN NOLD. MD 21 e O 1 of 15
DIRECTOR U : REVISIONS 7, ) W W TIM@BURKARDHOMES.COM PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY GERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME , AND THAT I AM A buty'}
» ‘ » 1 ‘ ‘ ‘ I n““ ‘ ‘ LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 32025, EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 20,2023 |
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LANDSCAPE PLANT LIST | SCHEDULE A LANDSCAPE NOTES LEGEND
PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE
KEY * QUANTITY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE NOTE DJACENT T¢ ADJACENT TO 1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD ISTINGCONTOURGIS @ ~——————=—==—=—————= 382  EXISTING AND PROPOSED
| | | CATEGORY ARDEJ) ACDEVAYSO PER‘ME{’ER? PROPERTIE COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY WILL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE DPW EX EASEMENTS
SHADE TREES SERTETERFRONTAGE DESTGRATION DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $6,600.00, FOR THE REQUIRED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING EXISTING CONTOURFIELDRUN —======—===———-—~ 382
o y BLATANUS x ACERIFOLIA COLUNBIA LONDON - | R D SCARE TYPE 1 4 2 3 TREES, AND FOR THE EIGHT (8) REQUIRED MITIGATION TREES PER WP-20-123, FOR A TOTAL OF FOUR (4) MODERATE SLOPES
'COLUMBIA' PLANE 3" CAL. B&B FULL HEAD - INEAR FEE T OF ROADWAY , EVERGREEN TREES AND TWENTY (20) SHADE TREES. EVERGREEN TREES AT $150.00 EACH, 4 X $150.00 = PROPOSED CONTOUR (382} 15% - 24.9%
NS NYSSA SYLVATICA ' FRONTAGE/PERIMETER 348.89(NA) | 150.00(8) | 150.73(A) 350.36 (A) $600.00, AND SHADE TREES AT $300.00 EACH, 20 X $300.00 = $6,000.00 o
12 BLACK TUPELO 3" CAL. B&B CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION NO NO NO NO 2. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTING HEREWITH LISTED AND APPROVED FOR EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION e
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) ) A R} ) THE SITE, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION +8253 OVERHEAD WIRES ————— OH
QR 4 QUERCUS RUBRA NORTHERN RED OAK 3" CAL. B&B REMAINING PERIMETER LENGTH - 150.00 150.73 LF 350.36 LANDSCAPING MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE FIBER OPTIC CABLE FO FO
By e CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ANY DIRECTION OF FLOW -~ EXISTING GAS MAIN L
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) NO NO NO NO DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE : e
REMAINING PERIMETER LENGTH PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND CERTIFICATES. EXISTING TREELINE \
% MG 4 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFOLIA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA : NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED 3. THE OWNER, TENANT, AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPE PER. 2
= SHADE TREES - 1:50=3 1:60=3 1:60=6 LANDSCAPING, INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES, AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS PROPOSED TREELINE : - LANDSCAPE PERIMETER INDICATOR - -
EVERGREEN TREES - 1:40=4 - - SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW SWM BORING LOCATION SVWM #1
NOTE: S SSRUE% SeED - - - - MATERIALS TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED
' ABER OF PLANTS , o ; |
PER WP-20-123, EIGHT (8) TREES WILL BE PROVIDED AS SHADE TREES i 1:50=3 1460=3 1506 lé:;h;DA'S‘Sé\ggﬂg RSé‘:;‘:;_l;:‘_GBEEDPERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, EXISTING VEGETATION INDICATOR ;
MITIGATION FOR THE REMOVAL OF FOUR (4) SPECIMEN EVERGREEN TREES . 1:40=4 . - ' EXISTING
TREES (ST-1 THROUGH ST-4) FROM THE PROPERTIES. SHRUBS EXISTING TREE VEGETATION
THESE SHADE TREES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN THE . : . y .
LANDSCAPE PLANT LIST AND SURETY REQUIREMENT. ! - PROPOSED DECIDUOUS TREE @ oA ONS @QR
-~ \ . \
Sl t AN \ N EXISTING WELL @
s AN R XK PROPOSED EVERGREEN TREE % MG
- NOTES LEADER MUST REMAIN INTACT
CONSULT INTERNATIONAL DO NOT HEAVILY PRUNE THE
P SOCIETY OF ARBORICULTURE TREE AT PLANTING. PRUNE
‘ e e e
K DETAILS A
T SPEC!F!CATIONS, OR CONSULT BROKEN OR DEAD BRANCHES.
- Sees WITH A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL. fg%ng&%%mGsAﬁNgE
—_ " b EACH TREE SHALL BE PRUNED; HOWEVER, DO NOT
PLANTED SUCH THAT THE REMOVE THE TERMINAL BUDS
- TRUNK FLARE IS VISIBLE AT OF BRANCHES THAT EXTEND
. THE TOP OF THE ROOT BALL. TO THE EDGE OF THE CROWN.
~ »7 EX.EDGE OF PAVING ,~ STAKES SHALL BE REMOVED NO , 2 STRANDS OF GALVANIZED
Ex EDGE OF PAVING — —= ; , -7 / t_‘;ggfgggyw L%E s%x% 85 ZH;ER ~ WIRE TWISTED FOR SUPPORT
. —m—— - - /e N t
— FO FO EQ-=t—— EQ- - FQe—— FO Fo 1O A EX-WHITELINE PLANTING. UPRIGHT STAKES- SET IN
P N \~ \ \\ A PLACE UPRIGHT STAKES GROUND TO FIRM BEARING
EX. WHITE LINE N ‘ N A 'EX. POLE > N PARALLEL TO WALKS & 26 I BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL.
MARY LAND RQU TE 99 EX GAS N \ h N N BGE333854 A \ \\ BUILDINGS. RUBBER HOSE, MIN. 0.5"
I . ——— . ——— . - - . : 3 1 \ KEEP MULCH 1" FROM TRUNK CUT BURLAP, ROPE AND WIRE
OLD FREDERIC K\RGAD N AS NECESSARY | __ EX.BASELINE _ \: LANDSCAE) E PERI METER i 1__ _ — SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS ROOT BALL AND FOLD ANY
— — —_ — — —eeSEL — — - - = T . ; / 1 WIRE BASKET DOWN 8"
& __ULTIMATE MINOR ARTERIALL, - ‘ b e WATER | 2 ; \ /_SRC PLAT NO. 56430 - / /} o D COUNTY MIN. 2* DEPTH MULCH @ 63
a 3 . ! MANAGEMENT Al s / = : / < W ITT77 4" EARTH SAUCER
EX. \ 3 ; 1 . | ; = / & ! ’ S / ! # P TREES ARE NOT TO BE N (4
50+ PAVING /% DRAINAGE, MAINTENANC , , , , : o, . J\ FINISH GRADE
WATER (3% —ex.polE i & UTILITY EASEMENT / ~ j / FIBER OPTIC ! o EX.SIGN 8 & ® SEWAGE EASEMENT
L W’;‘;VE |_EX X PUBLIG WATER (CONTR. #71-W) 598 TBR L. 20064F. 18 VAULT g o - E aMPH \ T e & i !
N A o . S S S - —— g oo s e
\ Q’\ / - 62 348.89' < =] + + L y_EX. EDGE OF PA 34 < ; ' RAISED UP TO 2" MAX.
sy v o= - PLANTING MIX- SEE PLANTIN
65 2 IR NOTES .
PLACE ROOT BALL ON
E . UN-EXCAVATED OR TAMPED
] o3 PLANTING HOLE SOl
0=09 2-3 TIMES
3 = % g [ ROOT BALL DIAMETER |
<=
<CiL
=8 W 'YPICAL TREE PLANTING AND STAKING
0- 1
=5 @ DECIDUOUS TREES UP TO 2-1/2" CALIPER NOT TO SCALE
W W o 5 >
oz k 2 s
Q 8 >
;* = ICRO-BIOR N, P m
el BH Fpo LITY (M-6) #3 3 I <2
M55 S ~F--o g gl
5 — lr22 R T 1. 465 / 1 W PRUNE AS DIRECTED
! DW-B + ga ™ R /7 | RUBBER HOSE
50'BRL | 72 8 0950 - 5O=BRY | —— WIRE GUYS
- — — TURNBUCKLES
E bw-C N |
X / i N
Lu ;] / 1 ’
Z/Lé ! /’ // :' m ” \\\ ’,// r1\ I
'l o o GAR.— —\P GAR ! // 40'x A Lu U \\ .~ ¢ I
<' & £ é / // ,‘ | ‘-— ! M- / \I N
— 2493 2 L 3R362% / / ' ]
>-! 2 e % 0% 3R ul / % r | L=
' & S 7 / \
) of N o~ g / fAl —— ; \
1 ¥ Y/ l ’S / B \
d I ot B>X A HOUSE BOX A’/ O / E Box A m\\ l ! NOTE : ALL MATERIALS
= B, ORC. ELEV.A,B,ORC / ELEV.A, B, ORC &]‘\-UJL}; / AS SPECIFIED
1 > _ J
! ; FF=472.10 /" FF=464.18 o Iz !
< i ! ‘ FRORT B= 463.10 /' B=455.16 % EX. HOUSE | N2
o THE MARIE | MCE=453.57 MCE=451.50 585 S\ W ;
o e L FF= 474.7; 8.0" / ‘ Pe % / 2" MULCH
X " B=465.5 . e ) )/ PLANT SAUCER
= S MCE=464.25__ — 7 ; o @) / 7R~ WA REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP
L |8 — ' > N , 23 1/3 OF BALL
© | ,, | , z 2"X4"X3' WOOD STAKES
olF L —
E (] 3E \— PR, C/1074 L 2k o NG ) L / S BACKFILL MATERIAL, SEE PLANTING
I o= INV.. 451.74 §/ © o~ o W ] 31 / | 4 ~ ST ISOIL SPECIFICATIONS, NOTE 3
=~ |, &k .y T+ | = \ s /- : \¥ ' ! Z , ~ =15 PLACE ROOT BALL ON
. 0|5 0T N\ |L UL - ‘ ) O N7 TLE s \ (e ! / <L / - UN-EXCAVATED OR TAMPED
L Q 30" BRY iR c R 2 / 30' BRL / - 3 R RR SoiL
! fj e 1 / ; X RV ATéRS 7, ; N A } -l ' 10" ALL SIDES
o] Y Sows /e sy 3\ ¥/ PARCEL 752 dwe \
i P AQE ‘ / N b
\ ILITN BASEMENT @ , 14,998 SE ~ %
Lﬂ].-‘ Tl R = 6 L 20064 F. 18 / 58— AN 550 > TYPICAL EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING DETAIL
< =z - > ~ = AT T T~
< \\ ; w \?‘t + | 459. N NOT TO SCALE
| O ~ N A AN
O | 5_ ) 56 ~ AN
0 L ‘ g ] \ k ' ‘ ' N !
0 M & _50.0 \ L — S— o / - - - 10$.36 AN 4 e PLANTING/SOIL SPECIFICATIONS
13 : w 350.36" !
Z \( ' l ; & = - S SNy - 440,31 . . Sl EX. > * \ 1. INSTALLATION OF B8B / CONTAINER STOCK SHALL BE PERFORMED MARCH 15 - MAY 30 OR SEPTEMBER 15 -
<L ‘ : s SN 4" SHC ROXIMATE EX. S N NOVEMBER 15
— \ —EX 10 BRIVATE SEWER & _ OUTFALT OF 6" PVE i 2. DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED AND STABILIZED AS PER GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PLAN FOR PROJECT
! | m BLéTN"é% g’;‘%iﬁg 5?%_%)?%)\4 +=ANDSCAPE PERIMETER 3 ~ PLANTING AREAS NOT IMPACTED BY SITE GRADING SHALL HAVE NO ADDITIONAL TOPSOIL INSTALLED.
| . TTBERTSS5 70T ' BT b@v ) - = — 3. BAREROOT PLANTS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE TOP OF ROOT MASS IS LEVEL WITH THE TOP EXISTING
B N EX. METAL EX oI /" RIMELEV,7456.92 ( o, GRADE. ROOTS SHALL BE DIPPED IN AN ANTI-DESICCANT GEL PRIOR TO PLANTING. BACKFILL IN THE PLANTING PITS
o | SHED % R‘%\‘fﬁﬁ";{‘fﬁfo SMH -7 EX'ST'S"[‘E%VE% ZUBUC 4 INV. INv448.12 25 SHALL CONSIST OF 3 PARTS EXISTING SOIL AND 1 PART PINE FINES OR EQUIVALENT.
! T INV.IN: 448, 26 ST S ’
X . R s/ UTILITY EASEMENT s J/ 4 FERTILIZER SHALL CONSIST OF AGRIFORM 22-8-2, OR EQUIVALENT, APPLIED AS PER MANUFACTURERS'
= N '\ " iiss . .PLATNO. 23541, / SPECIFICATIONS, FOR WOODY PLANTS. HERBACEOUS PLANTS SHALL BE FERTILIZED WITH OSMOCOTE 8-6-12.
! \\\ N\ / A $2Z22 2 e 5. PLANTS SHALL BE TRANSPORTED TO THE SITE IN A TARPED OR COVERED TRUCK. PLANTS SHALL BE KEPT MOIST
t | v ) 4P P e - PRIOR TO PLANTING.
Vo e e ‘
21 B 6. ALL NON-ORGANIC DEBRIS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PLANTING OPERATION SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE BY
< | -7 THE CONTRACTOR.
3
u S N T e
LS N N I Tt R Rk E T SRS PO AR
G T T T e A NI L R e LR
A REVISED LANDSCAPING PLAN
DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE
“/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE ;
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AND THAT KE] M P RO P E R Y
ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ' |
ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF ZONED: R-20 SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PLAN VIEW '
ISTRICT. .
Pfib;@lc o SPECTION BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRIC - TAX-MAP 17-GRID 16 PARCELS 75 (LOTS 3 & 4), 255 & 752
ps ~ Sloe/2 SCALE=20 | 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER DATE . -
: . A gerditiEI,, !
. ﬂ‘a ¢ MAR)/ ‘53%) S ILL DESIGN BY: PS
. ST o L L €4 % .
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING GRAPHIC SCALE ) & W. 8 }'-f?’ifo %, = ENGINEERING DRAWNBY. __TB .
‘ | , PH \\ RN P (O GROUP, LLC
) 2 < s S N x P ’ CHECKED BY: PS
g ° 2 ? ° @& ! ' b 0) S g E ) . '
9 . : 16005 Frederick Road, 2nd Floor SCALE: AS SHOWN
DATE , ; OWNER/DEVELOPER el i Woodbine, Maryland 21797
REVISION TO THE HOUSES, DRYWELLS, GRADING, DRIVEWAYS AND SHC & WHC ; PR S Wl Phone: 443.325.5076 DATE: __APRIL 18, 2022
! ON PARCEL 75 LOT 4, PARCEL 255, & PARGEL 752. REVISION TO THE TITLE THIS 02/25/2022 NOTE: NFEET) BURS@'?R' ';SAWKE% LLC A O C§ §1 Fax: 410.696 2022 oot
SHEET. ‘ E SHEE ILED PROPOSED AND EXISTING { 1511 RITCHIE HIGHWAY, STE 305 | = %% 0. 30 || Bmail: info@sillengineering com PROJECT# ___ DT
oL NO DESCRIPTION DATE EASEMENT PLANVIEW. P NCH =20 PEET ARNOLD, MD 21012 "+ SSIONAY .+ || Civil Bngineering for Land Development SHEET# _14_ of _15
. g =2 . CR N ‘ . 443-325-5617 PPN : ; : —
DIRECTOR (_J DATE \71C 1C . TIM@BURKARDHOMES.COM PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME , AND THAT { AM A DULY |
REVI S 'ONS LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 32025, EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 20, 2023
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PROFILE PROFILE PROFILE - PROFILE
34,00 | ] 48.00° | | 48.00° | oPTIONAL . 46.00" |
| ] | OPTIONAL l l SUNROOM l
SUNROOM
, OPTIONAL OPTIONAL OPTIONAL
— OPT. & OPTIONAL 2'REAR OPT. 255" 2 REAR OPTIONAL 12X16 SUNR.
: EXTENSION 2 REAR EXTENSION GASF.P. EXTENSION AREAWAY & OPTIONAL g 1600 5
5 OPT. WIDE OPT. 255 EXTENSION OPT. WIDE ~ T OPTIONAL F—— ZREAR | —— s 9
S GAR - 25" - - WELL o NE N
n AR AR@/E\%&AY_\[E' GAS F-P-\_—_-,_ r AREAWAY - _ ___l__ N AREAWAY_W o;ggmb\ | 025 o e 448
o ~ = —_ T 17.33 . EXTENSION c = e — 8
] _ 17.38 e N = L e - s ke <
y {1100 l 11.00° 3, o 1967 "o g "o g < ) 2 o ¢ ¢ GENERIC
g - & e G ° 5 | o ¢ 5 @ © of 2 2 ¢ of ¢ & B
% O 5 ° sf S| 8| 8 8 A M g g g 3 -—— R 8 BOX'A_ _* H
- 5 5 | 58|58|5E B 58|58(58 % [ HEEEE ¢ =7
3 ~ OPT. ° ~—T ] $Z|52|52 AREAWAY 3 HEH GAR. b I I I
¥ = AREAWAY | . | 3| = . | 5| = e g = ) I R
) 28.00° | GAR g I ; SR I R R - e e
e | 1. oy 1800 1109017 per
7 o \ 520,00 SIDE ENTRY '
34.00 orr 2 FRONT/ \ opr FRONT/ . \ GARAGE OPTION
: axr e X7 SIDE ENTRY ; _
. PITEISION - poRen SARAGE OPTION mmeen - poren GARAGE OPTION "~ ELEVATION® ALL ELEVASIONS AND OPTIONS
THE MARIE ELEVATION 1 & 2 ELEVATION 1 &2
SCALE:1"=30'
SENECA I
ALL ELEVATIONS AND OPTIONS
SEVERN
ALL ELEVATIONS AND OPTIONS
TION 3 SIDE ENTRY SIDE ENTRY SIDE ENTRY MARIE
ELEVATI GARAGE OPTION GARAGE OPTION GARAGE OPTION r——
ELEVATION 3 ELEVATION 3 ELEVATION 2 & 4 DOES NOT FIT
8 2800 SIDE ENTRY
GARAGE OPTION
ELEVATION 3
; SIDE ENTRY EVATION SIDE ENTRY
ELEVATION 4 SSIDEENTRY | ELEVATION 4 GARAGE OPTION THE SEVERN
SCALE: 1=30'
SENECA | SENECA Il
SCALE: 1"=30' SCALE: 1"=30'
GENERIC HOUSE MODEL BOXES
SCALE:1"=30'
THE PURPOSE OF THIS SHEET IS TO ADD
THE GENERIC HOUSE MODEL BOXES
ZONED: R-20 SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
| TAX MAP 17 GRID 16 PARCELS 75 (LOTS 3 & 4), 255 & 752
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
GRAPHIC SCALE A= St peSeeY
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING “ , N “ o - = ENGINEERING DRAWNBY: 18|
‘ = GROUP, LLC CHECKEDBY: ___PS
[ Dzt S 21.21 ~ : ic :
C@DE ENT ENGINEERING DIVISION (¢ Y DATE < Ee OWNER/DEVELOPER : 53223§;§??;§,‘;‘};?;?3§7F‘°°r SCALE: ___AS SHOWN
‘ 7 (IN FEET) BURKARD HOMES, LLC °) Phone: 443.325.5076 DATE: APRIL 18, 2022
- elz2elae TINCH = 30 FEET C/O TIM BURKARD Fax: 410.696.2022 PROJECT # 16-017 ~
eHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENTé? DATE 1511 RITCHIE HIGHWAY, STE 305 Email: info@sillengineering.com B
M e~ f i NO DESCRIPTION ARNO;.?,ZQADG%;OQ Civil Engineering for Land Development SHEET #: 15 of 15
DIREéTOR = D%ng?sf : ~ TIM@BURKARDHOMES.COM  PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME , AND THAT | AM A DULY
G REVISIONS LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 32025, EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 20, 2023
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